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M54 1 aa1uUsEnaunsneaine JuunmaFULUUNITINAIANNNYNINY WaZIUIATasEAILUIENaUNS (I1uuauiney) aanziueanideanie w.a. 2557

Table 1 Construction Establishments by Form of Legal Organization and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

3 12,826 100.0 11,954 93.2 765 6.0 107 0.8 Total
1-5au 9,738 100.0 9,485 97.4 229 24 24 0.2 1 - 5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 100.0 2,096 913 177 7.7 23 1.0 6 - 10 persons
11-15pU 471 100.0 295 62.6 159 33.8 17 3.6 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 48 40.3 59 49.6 12 10.1 16 - 20 persons

11AN1 20 AU 202 100.0 31 153 141 69.4 31 153 More than 20 persons




M504 2 801UUTENBUMINDEIIE IUUNAIUFULUUNTIANININATYFND WAZTUINTBLENUUTZNBUNTT(EIUIUAWIINGIW) AAnsTuaanideanile w.A. 2557

Table 2 Construction Establishments by Form of Economic Organization and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

Rt AUnNULALLAE ddnaulug dinaruann
YUIAVBIFUUTENBUNIT Total Single unit Head office Branch or subsidiary Size of establishment
(@UIUAUYINIL) U Sovag U Sovasz U Sovag U Sovasz (Number of persons engaged)
Number % Number % Number % Number %

39U 12,826 100.0 12,783 99.7 22 0.2 21 0.1 Total
1-5aU 9,738 100.0 9,718 99.8 9 0.1 11 0.1 1 - 5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 100.0 2,290 99.7 1 - 6 0.3 6 - 10 persons
11-15pAU 471 100.0 469 99.6 - - 2 0.4 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 117 98.4 1 0.8 1 0.8 16 - 20 persons
11nNN71 20 AU 202 100.0 190 94.1 11 5.4 1 0.5 More than 20 persons

o =3

e : - Wifideyansedeyaiianilu 0 vselideyadruiudnies

Y

Note : - Nail or zero or negligible amount



A1519 3 daulsznauMsnads1e Suunauaneazn1saiuiants wazvuinvesdaulsznaunts (Suauruiney) nengiusenidaauvile w.a. 2557

Table 3 Construction Establishments by Construction Status and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

kRt 12,826 4,690 36.6 311 2.4 794 6.2 8,066 62.9 Total
1-5au 9,738 3,519 36.1 142 1.5 552 57 6,066 62.3 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 682 29.7 68 3.0 164 7.2 1,658 72.2 6 - 10 persons
11-15pAu ar1 228 ag.4 ar 10.0 52 11.0 275 58.4 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 94 8.7 10 8.0 11 8.8 31 26.1 16 - 20 persons
11NN 20 AY 202 168 82.9 45 22.3 16 79 35 17.4 More than 20 persons

Ve : an1ulsEneuns 1 uis amsaneuldinnndt 1 de

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment



A15719 4 dauUsEnaun1sneddne Muunmuszezalun1sAiufenis wazvunvesanIulsznauns (FMUAUAUNITY) AANZIUDDNIRABLLD .M. 2557

Table 4 Construction Establishments by Period of Operation and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

piet{ syeziantunsaiiuianis @) Period of operation (Years)
YUINVBIAUUTENBUNIS Total <5 5-9 10- 19 20 - 29 > 30 Size of establishment
(@FuAUN) wau Sewaz  dwau Sewar  dwau Sewar  awau Seway WU Sesay  uIu Sewez (Number of persons engaged)
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

374 12,826 100.0 1,654 12.9 4,338 33.8 5,272 411 1,084 8.5 478 3.7 Total
1-5aY 9,738 100.0 1,465 15.0 3,448 354 3,877 39.8 638 6.6 310 3.2 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 100.0 146 6.4 681 29.7 1,043 454 318 13.8 109 a7 6 - 10 persons
11-15AuU 471 100.0 34 7.2 136 28.9 206 43.7 72 15.3 23 4.9 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 10 8.3 31 25.9 54 45.0 15 12.5 10 8.3 16 - 20 persons

111177 20 AY 202 100.0 - - 42 20.8 91 45.0 42 20.8 27 13.4 More than 20 persons




A1519 5 d@01uUsEnaun1snadasne uunaussezaianidunanisneasisluseul 2556 wazauinvasdaa1ulsznauns (F1UIUAUYINIU) AANZIUDDNIAYIULD W.A. 2557

Table 5 Construction Establishments by Period of Operation in 2013 and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

Pt szpzandisifiuAanisluseud 2556 (Hew)  Period of operation in 2013 (Months)
UNVBIANIUUITTNBUNNS Total <3 3-6 7-9 10-12 Size of establishment
(@FUuAUYINGIY) wu Sewar dwau Sewaz dwau Sewar A wau Seway 9wl Sevay (Number of persons engaged)
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

39U 12,826 100.0 1,563 12.2 3,742 29.2 3,133 24.4 4,388 34.2 Total
1-5au 9,738 100.0 1,403 14.4 3,171 32.6 2,270 23.3 2,894 29.7 1 - 5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 100.0 133 5.8 509 22.1 734 32.0 920 40.1 6 - 10 persons
11-15AU 471 100.0 23 4.9 55 11.7 104 22.1 289 61.3 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 4 3.4 3 2.5 15 12.6 97 81.5 16 - 20 persons

11NN731 20 AU 202 100.0 - - 3 1.5 10 5.0 188 93.5 More than 20 persons




M99 6 A0MUUTENAUNTSABATIN FuunauyaAIuInnlounvIsEudn uazvuIavadaaIuUsEnauns (FuuARingu) aManzdueanideunis w.a. 2557

Table 6 Construction Establishments by Amount of Paid Registered Capital and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

EieY a&amnuﬂﬂm&ﬁauﬁﬁﬁwéj’a (UM  Amount of paid registered capital (Million Baht)
YUIAVBIADUYTENBUNNS Total Taisneeu Size of establishment
<1 1-9 10 - 49 > 50
(FMUIUAUVINNIU) Not reported (Number of persons engaged)

Fu Sewar  91waU Sewar W SPEar  91waU Sewar Wi SPwar  91uu Soway

Number %  Number %  Number %  Number %  Number %  Number %

33U 870 100.0 154 17.7 536 61.6 112 12.9 51 5.9 17 1.9 Total
1-5nau 253 100.0 55 21.7 154 60.9 36 14.2 - - 8 3.2 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 200  100.0 46 22.9 138 68.6 10 5.0 3 15 4 2.0 6 - 10 persons
11-15Au 176~ 100.0 35 19.9 116 65.9 17 9.7 6 3.4 2 1.1 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 71 100.0 10 141 46 64.8 14 19.7 - - 1 14 16 - 20 persons

111N 20 AU 170 100.0 8 a.7 82 48.5 35 20.7 43 255 1 0.6 More than 20 persons




A1519 7 @a1uUsEnaunnsnadsne uunANNkusuImManneaieel wasauinvesdaa1ulsznaums (31uINAUYneY) Mangiuseniisanila w.d. 2557

Table 7 Construction Establishments by the Maximum Value of Construction all Capability per Year and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

374 12,826 100.0 10,280 80.2 2,184 17.0 266 2.1 96 0.7 Total
1-5auU 9,738 100.0 8,463 86.9 1,225 12.6 46 0.4 5 0.1 1 - 5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 100.0 1,646 1.7 602 26.2 45 2.0 2 0.1 6 - 10 persons
11-15AuU 471 100.0 154 32.7 245 52.0 67 14.2 5 1.1 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 15 12.6 55 46.2 41 34.5 8 6.7 16 - 20 persons

111N 20 AY 202 100.0 3 1.5 57 28.1 67 33.0 76 37.4 More than 20 persons




71979 8 anuUsEnauNsnansne Iuunaunslddannaaieniegunsaliidadiaindeuseneg uazauiavasanIuUsznauns (Iuawinem) Manzdueanideanis w.A. 2557

Table 8 Construction Establishments by Using Imported Construction Materials and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

U

1-5puU

6-10 AU

11-15Au

16 - 20 AU

171131 20 AY

12,826

9,738

2,296

471

119

202

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

12,808

9,729

2,294

471

119

195

99.9

99.9

99.9

100.0

100.0

96.5

18

0.1

0.1

0.1

3.5

10.5

25.0

42.2

77.8

50.0

26.3

22.2

50.0

25.0

21.0

50.0

Total

1 -5 persons

6 - 10 persons
11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 persons

More than 20 persons




71519 9 daulsznaunsneaine IuunnunsTuuessy uazIuIavesanIuUsEneUMs (Siuawingy) manziussnideavile w.a. 2557

Table 9 Construction Establishments by Construct for the Government and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

T7u 12,826  100.0 11,996 935 830 6.5 54 6.5 132 15.9 90 109 104 125 a1 50 408 49.2 Total
1-5au 9,738 1000 9,387 96.4 351 36 46 13.1 50 14.3 43 12.3 64 18.3 11 3.1 136 38.9 1-5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 1000 2,053 89.4 243 10.6 2 0.8 65 267 33 135 21 8.6 24 9.8 99 40.6 6 - 10 persons
11-15Au 471 100.0 369 783 102 217 7 6.8 10 9.7 7 6.8 16 15.5 q 3.9 59 573 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 76 63.9 43 36.1 - - - - q 8.1 - - 3 58 37 86.1 16 - 20 persons

11NN 20 AU 202 100.0 112 55.4 90 44.6 - - 7 7.8 3 3.3 3 33 - - T 85.6 More than 20 persons




A1979 10 danudsznaunisneasne uunauawadlunsidndieainsy wazvuinvasaaulsznaunts (F1uauauingw) nanziusanideaniie w.a. 2557

Table 10 Construction Establishments by the Delay on Receiving Money After Charging and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

3 830 100.0 167 20.1 663 79.9 276 41.6 192 29.0 105 15.8 34 5.1 56 8.5 Total
1-5au 351 100.0 65 18.4 286 81.6 115 40.2 86 30.1 52 18.2 10 3.5 23 8.0 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 243 100.0 67 27.6 176 724 81 45.7 46 26.0 24 13.6 14 79 12 6.8 6 - 10 persons
11-15au 102 100.0 7 6.8 95 93.2 31 32.7 33 34.4 15 159 5 4.9 12 12.1 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 43 100.0 10 233 33 76.7 19 55.9 7 20.6 [ 11.8 1 29 3 8.8 16 - 20 persons

11031 20AY 90  100.0 18 20.0 2 80.0 30 42.2 21 29.6 10 14.1 3 4.2 7 9.9 More than 20 persons




A1919 11 @a1ulsenaunsnedsne Snuunaurantsaiiueulaesiuvesaaulsenaunsiull 2556 wWisuiflsunul 2555 wazauinvasdaiudsznaunns (31uluauineu) Mmansiueenideanile w.a. 2557

Table 11 Construction Establishments by Opinion of Business Performance in 2013 Comparing with 2012 and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

39U

1-5au

6-10 AU

11-15 AU

16 - 20 AY

17NN71 20 AU

12,826

9,738

2,296

471

119

202

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

2,004

1,258

523

123

26

A

15.6

12.9

22.8

26.1

21.7

36.5

5,471

4,165

1,036

156

48

67

42.7

42.8

45.1

33.1

40.0

33.0

5,276

4,264

715

192

a4

62

41.1

43.8

31.1

40.8

36.6

30.5

74

51

22

0.6

0.5

1.0

1.7

Total

1 -5 persons

6 - 10 persons

11 - 15 persons

16 - 20 persons

More than 20 persons




A15719 12 daudsznaumsnaaine suunaudymlunmsanfiufianisvasaauusznaunis uasuiavasanIuusenaums (Fuiuauiieu) aengussndeanies w.a. 2557

Table 12 Construction Establishments by Business Performance and Problem in the Operation and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern, 2014

3 12,826 100.0 6,568 51.2 6,258 48.8 1,601 25.6 2,028 324 463 7.4 3,946 63.1 602 9.6 Total
1-5auU 9,738 100.0 5,069 52.0 4,669 48.0 985 211 1,236 26.5 247 53 3,064 65.6 531 11.4 1 - 5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 100.0 1,185 51.6 1,111 48.4 421 37.9 500 45.0 123 11.1 649 58.5 36 33 6 - 10 persons
11-15AuY ar1 100.0 181 38.4 290 61.6 123 42,5 157 54.2 55 18.8 142 49.0 24 8.2 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 a3 35.8 I 64.2 25 32.9 a9 63.6 14 18.7 a3 56.4 1 1.3 16 - 20 persons
111N 20 AL 202 100.0 90 44.6 112 55.4 a7 41.8 87 7.2 25 224 a7 423 10 8.6 More than 20 persons

e : @0 uUTENeUNs 1 uis asnsaneulduinndt 1 e

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment



313 13 anuuszneumsiedine Suunmuaudemsilifgiaamde uasruiavedniuysznauns (Susuaurinau) manziuseniBeaniie wa. 2557

Table 13 Construction Establishments by Government Measurement Needed and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

3 12,826 100.0 7,529 58.7 5,297 41.3 987 186 1,013 19.1 503 9.5 33 0.6 21 0.4 297 56 3,942 74.4 1,266 239 1,384 26.1 368 6.9 Total
1-5au 9,738 1000 5914 60.7 3,824 39.3 721 189 625 163 244 6.4 20 0.5 18 0.5 191 50 2808 734 876 229 998 26.1 323 8.4 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 1000 1,233 537 1,063 46.3 183 17.2 233 219 122 114 4 0.4 3 0.3 48 4.5 846 795 300 282 253 238 35 33 6 - 10 persons
11-15au 471 100.0 224 476 247 52.4 49 19.7 86 349 72 29.0 5 2.0 - - 39 158 177 716 66 26.6 81 326 8 3.2 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 100.0 59 49.6 60 50.4 9 14.1 17 217 14 224 1 22 - - 4 6.1 44 729 6 10.3 13 219 2 3.9 16 - 20 persons
1NN 20 AU 202 100.0 100 49.5 102 50.5 26 249 52 50.8 52 511 3 24 - - 15 14.8 67 655 19 18.5 38 373 - - More than 20 persons

e : @0uUTENeuNs 1 wis anansaneulduinnit 1 de

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment



M1319 14 dayasdAnddny SuunauvuinvesanuUsznauns (F1uruauinnu) mangiusanideanie w.a. 2557

Table 14 Principal Statistics by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

(Wuu ™ : In Thousand Baht)

99U

1-5au

6-10 AU
11-15Au
16 - 20 AU

11nAT1 20 AU

12,826

9,738

2,296

471

119

202

62,585

26,301

17,537

5,834

2,095

10,816

46,576

14,243

14,748

5,142

1,932

10,511

3,380,692.8

798,769.9

945,791.3

373,357.1

156,833.1

1,105,941.5

35,805,345.4

6,520,135.6

4,013,653.5

2,702,478.1

1,939,938.7

20,629,139.5

23,571,455.4

3,982,056.0

2,490,636.1

1,757,798.9

1,334,281.0

14,006,683.4

12,233,890.0

2,538,079.6

1,523,017.4

944,679.1

605,657.8

6,622,456.1

Total

1 - 5 persons

6 - 10 persons
11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 persons

More than 20 persons




1519 15 aurineuluaniuUsznaun1sneadne SIUUNMUANIUNIWATHNIY 1WA YUIAYasaaIulsEnaums (Sruiuaurinemu) amanzYusenideanie w.a. 2557

Table 15 Person Engaged in Construction Establishments by Work Status, Sex and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

59 12,826 62,585 54,090 8,495 16,009 13,410 2,599 46,576 40,679 5897 43,672 38,636 5036 645 560 85 2259 1,484 775 Total
1-5nau 9738 26301 24,112 2,189 12058 10272 1786 14,243 13,840 403 13405 13,052 353 35 34 1 803 755 49 1-5 persons
6-10 Au 2206 17,537 15720 1,818 2789 2341 448 14,748 13,379 1369 14,402 13,154 1,248 134 107 27 213 118 94 6 - 10 persons
11-15 Ay 471 5834 4908 926 693 505 188 5142 4,404 738 4968 4,305 663 51 a6 6 123 53 69 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 A 119 2095 1,631 464 163 111 52 1932 1,520 413 1,739 1,404 335 63 47 16 131 69 62 16 - 20 persons

110N97 20 AY 202 10,816 7,718 3,099 305 181 125 10,511 7,537 2,974 9,158 6,722 2,437 363 327 36 990 489 501 More than 20 persons




M99 16 Furhausedan dalusinuedsrsfuresauiney wazrunvesdauUsznaUNMs (F1uauaurina) nangTussmidsaniie wa. 2557

Table 16 Working Days per Week, Working Hours per Day of Employees and Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

ket 12,826 2,755 6,758 3,160 1,023 11,622 28 1,019 5,207 2,236 319 8,125 18 29 207 26 37 225 137 352 160 86 563 Total
1-5au 9,738 2,438 5,006 2,263 840 8,846 22 767 3315 1,317 195 5,192 12 6 21 2 6 24 115 171 119 62 343 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 220 1,342 695 131 2,119 3 203 1,381 693 88 2,187 2 5 52 7 7 56 9 59 23 5 86 6 - 10 persons
11-15auU 471 72 249 131 32 420 - 40 280 151 18 452 - 3 26 3 7 25 6 35 4 8 37 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 11 72 22 5 101 - 5 84 27 6 110 - 8 25 4 6 32 3 26 3 6 26 16 - 20 persons

11nN31 20 AY 202 14 89 48 15 137 - 5 148 47 12 185 4 8 83 10 12 89 4 61 12 6 71 More than 20 persons




M1919 17 AMnpuwnuussnulud 2556 Sauunmuviavesdaaulsznauns (@wauawie) manziusenideavilo w.e. 2557

Table 17 Remuneration in 2013 by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

(Wwum : In Thousand Baht)

ERtt 12,826 46,576 3,380,692.8 3,071,619.9 2,953,207.2 24,4483 1,878.8 49,499.4 42,586.2 309,072.9 289,708.0 4,946.7 87.4 4,646.4 9,684.4 Total
1-50u 9,738 14,243 7987699  751,4852 7244022 4,779.5 652.6 19,5413 2109.6 47,2847 44,6281 113.9 - 22755 2673 1-5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 14,748 9457913 9159121 8879745 5,137.7 607.6 18,1375 40548  29,879.2 26,2584 1,468.1 236 1,306.7 822.3 6 - 10 persons
11-15AY a71 5142 3733571  354,650.1  301,0913 4,124.6 336.8 5,053 36921 187070 17,7444 176.0 - 1165 670.1 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 Y 119 1932 1568331  135397.9  128,968.1 1,778.9 35.0 345.7 42701 21,4353 20,1046 311.7 34.0 220 963.0 16 - 20 persons

11NN 20 AY 202 10,511 1,105,9415 914,174.7 870,771.0 8,627.5 246.9 6,069.6 28,459.7  191,766.8 180,972.5 2,871.0 29.8 9257 6,961.7 More than 20 persons




71519 18 Alddnensduvesaaiulsznaunisneddelull 2556 uunauTUIAvesEaIuUsENBUNT (IMUINAUYINGIY) MAnsiusani@uaniia w.a. 2557

Table 18 Total Expenses of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

U

1-5auU

6-10 AU
11-15a4
16 - 20 AU

17nN71 20 AU

12,826

9,738

2,296

471

119

202

24,659,548.3

3,915,253.2

2,414,633.4

1,790,716.4

1,284,158.6

15,254,786.6

18,582,286.2

2,167,482.6

1,633,545.7

1,331,343.1

1,107,996.6

12,341,918.3

2,974,445.1

882,519.1

341,345.9

162,338.4

78,740.2

1,509,501.6

605,347.3

44,665.2

26,510.0

114,284.4

12,015.9

407,871.8

1,007,146.0

243,506.7

129,689.1

46,343.5

35,470.0

552,136.7

285,166.7

54,431.5

36,141.9

19,792.8

7,608.8

167,191.8

1,205,157.0

522,648.3

247,400.8

116,614.2

42,327.2

276,166.5

(WWU : In Thousand Baht)

Total

1 - 5 persons

6 - 10 persons
11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 persons

More than 20 persons




= SR ] i . o ° o o
M1319 19 Adeiagieaieuazgunsaliildlunisieairelull 2556 Fuunauvuinvasaniuusznaunts (F1ruauiiny) Mansiusanideanie w.a. 2557

Table 19 Purchase of Construction Materials and Components in 2013 by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

(Wuu ™ : In Thousand Baht)

374 12,826 18,582,286.2 1,821,003.3 5,376,755.0 3,891,768.7 2,358,585.7 1,807,684.8 1,155,561.4 2,170,927.4 Total
1-5au 9,738 2,167,482.6  188,180.8  349,212.6  243,845.8 430,005.5 192,926.7 15,117.6 748,193.7 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 1,633,545.7  220,797.3  480,200.3  277,421.9 165,175.8 120,253.0 37,220.3 332,477.1 6 - 10 persons
11-15Au 471 1,331,343.1 148,487.1  339,769.1  283,519.8 141,486.1 115,573.1 93,461.3 209,046.7 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 1,107,996.6 ~ 127,558.2  383,347.1  274,648.4 113,411.3 85,651.6 29,801.1 93,578.8 16 - 20 persons

111131 20 AY 202 12,341,918.3 1,135980.0 3,824,225.9 2,812,332.9 1,508,507.0  1,293,280.4  979,961.0 787,631.1 More than 20 persons
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Table 20 Other Operating Expenses of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

(49 : In Thousand Baht)

5 12,826 1,205157.0  186,149.3 77,391.0 122,206.9 11,533.8 41,985.7 27,179.2 980.3 9,1905  109,196.8  186,942.7 151,843.4 1,660.7 56,751.5 67,2289  411.1 154,505.3 Total
1-50u 9,738 5226483 79,0956 36,157.9 61,4525 1,993.4 10,290.5 3,039.1 249.4 27442 66,2563 81,968.0 66,877.2 2768 115187 139869 4111 883309 1-5 persons
6-10 A 2296 2474008 37,6143 17,6243 31,061.9 34749 6,092.9 5,059.9 - 17870 168816 37,4167 359273 5123 77000 66918 - 39,5560 6 - 10 persons
11-15 Ay 4T 1166142 15674.1 51278 10,159.5 1,975.9 3,575.7 31623 2088 396.2 49943 14,7274 16,396.5 321 134175 17,6033 - 91630 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 423272 5,612.0 1,801.0 2,845.0 7011 1,1965 2,563.6 150 150.8 2,906.7 4,203.9 13,094.7 450 4,238.3 2083 - 27453 16 - 20 persons

annndn 20 Ay 202 276,166.5 48,1532 16,679.9 16,688.0 3,388.6 20,830.2 13,354.4 507.1 41123 20,158.0 48,626.7 19,547.8 794.5 19,877.1 28,738.6 - 147102 More than 20 persons
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Table 21 Total Receipts of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

(¥fuum : In Thousand Baht)

s 12,826 35811,502.8 14,012,629.5 13,186,703.3  4,119,658.6 31,2785 22294964  596,458.1 143,867.6 151,864.1 977,656.5 183,473.6 67,960.2 22,7483 120 56,310.9 122 61332 252398 Total
1-50u 9738 65201930 9130628  642,509.8 2,297,2286 48373 1,714,967.1 192,368.5 72,7778 117,210.6 500,091.2 52,498.3 280.0 1,589.6 - 1,325.7 42 53.2 9,388.4 1-5 persons
6-10Au 2296 40136789 15734352 5864489 1,133,356.5 4,163.1 2646782 198,892.1 30,8413 13,064.4 152,623.3 50,489.7 - 2,400.0 120 72.2 8.0 5.4 3,188.7 6- 10 persons
11-15au 471 27025826 10838984  853,224.1 393813.5 9,645.6 1127677 1144745 8,388.5 4,390.0 77,673.4 25,816.2 - 18,386.2 - - - 1045 - 11 - 15 persons
16-20 AU 119 1,940,0287  983,1269  742,0555 108,527.8 - 3,800.0 6,508.2 - - 70,249.6 24,2368 - - - - - 90.0 1,393.9 16 - 20 persons
1N 20 Ay 202 20635019.6 9,459,106.2 10,362,465.1 186,732.4 12,632.5 133,283.3 84,174.8 31,860.0 17,199.1 177,018.9 30,432.6 67,680.2 3725 - 54,9131 - 58801 11,2688 More than 20 persons
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Table 22 Change in Value of Construction Materials and Components Stocks in 2013 by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

(Wuu ™ : In Thousand Baht)

374 12,826 3,941,414.2 962,040.7 1,022,925.6 1,956,447.8 Total
1-5au 9,738 -73,416.2 -92,996.2 -24,572.0 44,152.0 1 -5 persons
6-10 AU 2,296 -43,585.0 -90,906.8 14,678.3 32,643.5 6 - 10 persons
11-15Au 471 -41,543.1 1,864.6 -34,168.9 -9,238.7 11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 AU 119 -153,590.2 -54,614.0 -21,240.0 -17,736.2 16 - 20 persons

11N 20 AU 202 4,253,548.7 1,198,693.1 1,088,228.3 1,966,627.3 More than 20 persons
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Table 23 Book Value of Fixed Assets as of December 31, 2013, Change in Value of Gross Additions to Fixed Assets and Depreciation for Fixed Assets in 2013 by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged),

Northeastern region, 2014

33U

1-5au

6-10 AU

11-15Au

16 - 20 AU

117131 20 AU

12,826

9,738

2,296

471

119

202

22,303,007.8

11,759,456.8

3,697,738.4

1,627,684.2

1,080,073.9

4,138,054.5

6,529,588.5

3,310,153.5

1,075,262.1

458,017.3

396,759.8

1,289,395.8

5,013,686.1

2,851,845.9

925,873.4

375,056.7

173,356.6

687,553.5

3,108,502.1

1,088,233.7

420,110.2

291,047.7

207,281.1

1,101,829.4

6,951,865.5

4,281,474.7

1,136,599.0

450,986.4

255,849.5

826,955.9

138,481.5

27,867.8

25,280.9

10,804.3

14,311.0

60,217.6

474,116.8

190,323.0

108,157.5

28,477.4

32,260.4

114,898.4

6,551.2

3,904.8

124.0

583.5

170.5

1,768.5

80,216.2

5,653.4

6,331.3

12,711.0

85.0

55,435.5

428,184.5

93,077.6

45,924.8

4,842.9

15,081.7

269,257.5

(WuU™ : In Thousand Baht)

Total

1 -5 persons

6 - 10 persons

11 - 15 persons

16 - 20 persons

More than 20 persons
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Table 24 Value of Disposal of Fixed Assets Ownership Transfer fee by Size of Establishment (Number of persons engaged), Northeastern region, 2014

EXEY

1-5au

6-10 AU
11-15pU
16 - 20 AU

111771 20 AU

12,826

9,738
2,296
471
119

202

1,674,763.8

1,058,273.3
146,838.3
11,958.9
20,341.7

437,351.6

372,585.5

74,527.9
43,907.6

4,842.9
14,381.7

234,925.4

55,742.3

18,651.2

2,053.0

700.0

34,338.0

143.3

101.5

35.8

6.0

(WWUW : In Thousand Baht)

Total

1 - 5 persons

6 - 10 persons
11 - 15 persons
16 - 20 persons

More than 20 persons
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Table 1 Construction Establishments by Form of Legal Organization and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

53 dauunna waviudILanlay nwfudadgifvens UsEndin viEndnie )
Total liduidyana neudwdin Company limited,
S wgﬂaﬂqmaﬂwﬂiimﬁaﬂ%’w Individual proprietor Juristic partnership public company limited Category of construction industry
Code 1y Sovay U Sovay 1y Sovay U Sovay
Number % Number % Number % Number %
kit 12,826 100.0 11,954 93.2 765 6.0 107 0.8 Total

41 psneadeenAns 6,240 100.0 5,816 93.2 388 6.2 36 0.6 Construction of buildings
4100 N13NRES19IANS 6,240 100.0 5,816 93.2 388 6.2 36 0.6 Construction of buildings

42 uiddnssulesn 561 100.0 358 63.8 184 32.8 19 3.4 Civil engineering
4210 msneadsauuLaynasalyl 226 100.0 54 23.8 158 69.6 15 6.6 Construction of roads and railways
4220 maneaiidlasinsarsisalan 323 100.0 298 925 20 6.2 a 13 Construction of utility projects
4290 nsriead1elassmsirnsalsdu 9 12 100.0 6 50.0 6 50.0 - - Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 UADHEIIANIZIY 6,025 100.0 5,780 95.9 192 3.2 52 0.9 Specialized construction activities
4311 mi3ensu 1 100.0 10 90.9 - - 1 9.1 Demolition
4312 mMawssuanuiineains 4,536 100.0 4,383 96.6 143 3.2 11 0.2 Site preparation
4321 ﬂ'liﬁﬂéfjﬂizuublﬂ\lﬂ'l ar7 100.0 a7 89.5 17 3.6 33 6.9 Electrical installation
4322 msfindaszuulszd a9 100.0 34 69.4 12 245 3 6.1 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuuYhANSeu taysyuuUTuoInIA

4329 nshnRedereadnadu 1 243 100.0 243 100.0 - - - Other construction installation
4330 mimﬂLmem{lﬁLa%aamyszﬁ 676 100.0 659 97.5 14 2.1 3 0.4 Building completion and finishing
4390 Aanssunsneasrsanzaud o 33 100.0 25 735 7 20.6 2 59 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 2 Construction Establishments by Form of Economic Organization and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

dUnauLAgLAen dinaulvg) dtinauanun
39 MjgorgnannIINneasne Total Single unit Head office Branch or subsidiary Category of construction industry
Code U Sovaz CRive] Sovaz U Sovay U Sovaz
Number % Number % Number % Number %
3 12,826 100.0 12,783 99.7 22 0.2 21 0.1 Total

41 n1snedsne1Ans 6,240 100.0 6,235 99.9 4 0.1 1 - Construction of buildings
4100 Nsneas1901AS 6,240 100.0 6,235 99.9 4 0.1 1 - Construction of buildings

42 uAdnssulesn 561 100.0 546 97.2 9 1.6 7 1.2 Civil engineering
4210 n1sneaEsIauULaynIssali 226 100.0 214 94.6 6 2.7 6 2.7 Construction of roads and railways
4220 Msneaiilasnsasisallan 323 100.0 319 98.8 3 0.9 1 0.3 Construction of utility projects
4290 msrleaselassnsimnssulesdu 9 12 100.0 12 100.0 - - - Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 unagEs1anIzau 6,025 100.0 6,002 99.6 10 0.2 13 0.2 Specialized construction activities
4311 mﬁfaaau 11 100.0 11 100.0 - - - - Demolition
4312 nMawnssuanuiineadne 4,536 100.0 4,536 100.0 - - - - Site preparation
4321 miﬁﬂﬁgﬁwum‘ﬂﬁ 477 100.0 464 97.3 5 1.0 8 1.7 Electrical installation
4322 msfindaszuutsed a9 100.0 a3 98.0 1 2.0 - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuuYhAuSeu taysyuuUsuoInIA

4329 msinduasnoadnedu 243 100.0 243 100.0 - . . - Other construction installation
4330 mimLwiﬂmmﬂﬁl,a?«aamyigﬂ 676 100.0 669 99.0 4 0.6 3 0.4 Building completion and finishing
4390 fanssumsneadraanziiudy 9 33 100.0 31 93.9 - - 2 6.1 Other specialized construction activities

g a4 v a

e, ; - lififeyavedoyadaniu o vielideyaduaudndes

U U

Note : - Nail or zero or negligible amount
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Table 3 Construction Establishments by Construction Status and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

kit 12,826 4,690 36.6 311 2.4 794 6.2 8,066 62.9 Total
41 M3ned31991ANS 6,240 1,163 18.6 136 2.2 243 3.9 5,244 84.0 Construction of buildings
4100 N3neE3 9IS 6,240 1,163 18.6 136 2.2 243 3.9 5,244 84.0 Construction of buildings
42 uAdanssulesn 561 385 68.7 26 4.6 39 7.0 158 28.1 Civil engineering
4210 msneadanuuuaznesaly 226 185 81.7 20 8.9 27 11.7 36 15.9 Construction of roads and railways
4220 msneasilasinisasisayllan 323 196 60.5 6 1.8 12 3.6 116 35.8 Construction of utility projects
4290 nsnieadlasamsimnssulesia q 12 5 a1.7 - - 1 8.3 6 50.0 Construction of other civil engineering projects
43 uneaiuanIzau 6,025 3,142 52.1 149 25 512 8.5 2,664 44.2 Specialized construction activities
4311 mi%nau 11 7 63.6 - - 2 18.2 5 45.5 Demolition
4312 mawevanuiineasns 4,536 2,134 a7.1 125 28 429 9.5 2,190 483 Site preparation
4321 msﬁﬂﬁzﬁwu‘lw% 477 289 60.5 6 1.2 15 3.1 201 42.2 Electrical installation
4322 msfnsaszuutsz 49 33 66.6 1 2.0 5 9.6 16 316 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuuihaNuSeu wazszuuUsuene

4329 msdndadstoairetu 9 243 230 94.8 - - 2 0.8 14 5.6 Other construction installation
4330 mannusisoresliiaieauysal 676 427 63.2 18 2.7 58 8.6 229 339 Building completion and finishing
4390 Aanssunsneassaneeudy 9 33 22 66.7 - - 2 4.6 10 288 Other specialized construction activities

e anulszneums 1 wis ansoneuldinnnd 1 de

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment
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Table 4 Construction Establishments by Period of Operation and Category of construction industry, Northeastern region, 2014

e szpzatlunsaiiufianis @) Period of operation (Years)
S . L Total <5 5-9 10 - 19 20-29 > 30
VUDUYAAMNITUNDAIN X 5 X 5 X 5 X 5 X 5 X 5 Category of construction industry
Code UIUY YT AUIU YT UIUY YT UIUY YUY UIUY YT UIUY YT
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
kXt 12,826 100.0 1,654 129 4,338 338 5,272 41.1 1,084 8.5 478 3.7 Total

41 nsneasneeans 6,240 100.0 530 8.5 1,596 25.6 2,926 46.9 824 13.2 364 5.8 Construction of buildings
4100 N3NDAFIDIANT 6,240 100.0 530 8.5 1,596 25.6 2,926 46.9 824 13.2 364 5.8 Construction of buildings

42 uAAnssulesn 561 100.0 50 8.9 158 28.2 226 40.3 90 16.0 37 6.6 Civil engineering
4210 MsneaiIsauuLazsalyl 226 100.0 8 35 50 22.0 117 51.6 34 15.0 18 79 Construction of roads and railways
4220 miﬁaa%wiﬂﬂmimﬁﬁﬂyﬂﬂﬂ 323 100.0 42 13.1 98 30.4 107 33.2 56 17.4 19 59 Construction of utility projects
4290 nsrleadelassnsimnssulesidy 9 12 100.0 - - 10 83.3 2 16.7 - - - - Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 unedEd1anNIZY 6,025 100.0 1,074 17.8 2,584 42.9 2,119 35.2 171 2.8 77 1.3 Specialized construction activities
4311 mseneu 11 100.0 - - 3 273 6 54.5 2 18.2 - - Demolition
4312 mMawwssuanuineashs 4,536 100.0 903 19.9 1,920 423 1,586 35.0 83 1.8 a4 1.0 Site preparation
4321 nsdnseszuulih arr 100.0 77 16.1 252 527 124 26.0 22 4.6 3 0.6 Electrical installation
4322 msAndeszuulszd 49 100.0 4 8.2 28 57.1 13 26.5 4 8.2 - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

STUUYINANSUY tazszuuUiuannie

4329 naRaReaeroaseBy 9 243 100.0 25 10.3 124 51.0 92 379 2 0.8 - - Other construction installation
4330 m‘mmwiammﬂ%a%aauyszﬁ 676 100.0 62 9.2 240 35.4 292 43.1 54 8.0 29 4.3 Building completion and finishing
4390 Aanssunsneasiuamziudy 9 33 100.0 4 12.1 18 54.6 6 18.2 4 12.1 1 3.0 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 5 Construction Establishments by Period of Operation in 2013 and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

T szozaniiauiuianisluseud 2556 (few)  Period of operation in 2013 (Months)
S| nyjgoEgnamnIsuneaing Total <3 3-6 7-9 10 - 12 Category of construction industry
Code U Sovay WU Sovay U Sovay U Sovaz U Sovaz
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
324 12,826 100.0 1,563 12.2 3,742 29.2 3,133 244 4,388 34.2 Total

41 n1snedsneeAns 6,240 100.0 595 9.5 1,707 27.4 1,897 30.4 2,042 32.7 Construction of buildings
4100 MsNeEI19LIAS 6,240 100.0 595 9.5 1,707 274 1,897 30.4 2,042 32.7 Construction of buildings

42 uAdnssulesn 561 100.0 68 12.1 179 31.8 86 15.3 229 40.8 Civil engineering
4210 m3neadsauuLaynasalyl 226 100.0 10 4.4 29 12.8 24 10.6 163 722 Construction of roads and railways
4220 maneaiidlasinsatsisalan 323 100.0 57 17.7 145 45.1 60 18.6 60 18.6 Construction of utility projects
4290 msrlead1slassnsiminssulesndu 9 12 100.0 1 8.3 4 333 2 16.7 5 41.7 Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 ungEs1RNILaIu 6,025 100.0 901 15.0 1,857 30.8 1,150 19.1 2,118 35.1 Specialized construction activities
4311 mi%anau 11 100.0 - - 5 45.5 1 9.0 5 45.5 Demolition
4312 miLGW%Umﬁmuﬁﬂlaﬁ%”N 4,536 100.0 773 17.0 1,673 36.9 959 21.2 1,131 24.9 Site preparation
4321 miﬁﬂéﬁzu‘uh\l‘ﬂﬁ ar7 100.0 72 15.2 99 20.7 56 11.7 250 52.4 Electrical installation
4322 miamxaizuuﬂism 49 100.0 - - 2 4.1 7 14.3 40 81.6 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

STUVIIAUSOU WAz Sz UUUSURINA

4329 miamci?ﬁﬂﬁaa%ﬁu 9 243 100.0 2 0.8 4 1.7 1 0.4 236 97.1 Other construction installation
4330 mimﬂLwiﬂmmﬂﬁl,a?aauyigﬁ 676 100.0 53 7.9 72 10.6 121 179 430 63.6 Building completion and finishing

4390 Aanssumsneadraanziiudy 9 33 100.0 - - 3 8.8 5 14.7 26 76.5 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 6 Construction Establishments by Amount of Paid Registered Capital and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

bt gaﬁmuﬂﬂmﬁﬂuﬁsﬁﬁml,a”a (@wuw)  Amount of paid registered capital (Million Baht)
Total Tlalsne9u

. - o <1 1-9 10 - 49 > 50
e MUYBYYAAMINTTUNDHAIN Not reported Category of construction industry
Code fwau Seway  WIU Sewar  dauau Soway  9IWAU SeEAT  9IUAU S0UAY  9IUIU S08A%

Number % Number %  Number %  Number %  Number %  Number %
3 870 100.0 154 17.7 536 61.6 112 12.9 51 5.9 17 1.9 Total

41 n1snedsnee1Ans 422 100.0 72 17.0 286 67.6 37 8.8 27 6.4 1 0.2 Construction of buildings
4100 N15NPEA5I9DIAT 422 100.0 72 17.0 286 67.6 37 8.8 27 6.4 1 0.2 Construction of buildings

42 Aaanssulesn 203 100.0 23 11.3 105 51.5 44 21.6 25 12.2 7 3.4 Civil engineering
4210 N1sneEsULLALNesalul 172 100.0 19 11.0 84 48.5 41 23.7 23 13.3 6 35 Construction of roads and railways
4220 m3neasalasanisassallan 25 100.0 4 16.0 17 68.0 1 4.0 2 8.0 1 4.0 Construction of utility projects
4290 nmseadslasamimnssulesdu 9 6 100.0 - - 4 66.7 2 333 - - - - Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 gunedad ANz 245 100.0 60 24.5 145 59.2 31 12.6 - - 9 3.7 Specialized construction activities
4311 mﬁ"aaau 1 100.0 - - 1 100.0 - - - - - - Demolition
4312 mMawwsouanuineashs 153 100.0 37 242 88 575 28 183 - - - - Site preparation
4321 miaﬂ@]‘;ﬂizuﬂﬂﬂﬂ 50 100.0 11 22.0 30 60.0 2 4.0 - - 7 14.0 Electrical installation
4322 nsfndszuulseUn 15 100.0 3 20.0 12 80.0 - - - - - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

S¥UUYANSEU LavsyuuUsune

4330 mimmwiammsiﬁm%aamyszﬁ 17 100.0 8 ar.1 8 ar.1 1 58 - - - - Building completion and finishing
4390 fnssunsneaisanzsudy 9 9 100.0 1 11.1 6 66.7 - - - - 2 22.2 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 7 Construction Establishments by the Maximum Value of Construction all Capability per Year and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

EotY WRUTUMINNEES I @MW) Maximum capability (Million Baht)
Total

) » . <1 1-9 10 - 49 > 50
INE NEDEYAANTIUNDEIN Category of construction industry
Code dwau Seway 4w Sewar dwdu Sewaz dawau Seway  diwau Soway

Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
374 12,826 100.0 10,280 80.2 2,184 17.0 266 2.1 96 0.7 Total

41 n15neds19e1A1s 6,240 100.0 5,051 81.0 979 15.7 159 2.5 51 0.8 Construction of buildings
4100 N3AOES19DIAS 6,240 100.0 5,051 81.0 979 15.7 159 25 51 0.8 Construction of buildings

42 uAdanssulesn 561 100.0 341 60.8 116 20.7 61 10.9 43 7.6 Civil engineering
4210 Msneas1enUULaENITa LY 226 100.0 a8 21.1 83 36.6 56 24.7 40 17.6 Construction of roads and railways
4220 nsfeaislasnisassallon 323 100.0 287 89.1 29 9.0 5 16 1 0.3 Construction of utility projects
4290 msneaiislasssimnssalesndu q 12 100.0 6 50.0 4 333 - - 2 16.7 Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 ufeEdILANIzIY 6,025 100.0 4,888 81.1 1,089 18.1 46 0.8 2 - Specialized construction activities
4311 mﬁvaaau 11 100.0 9 81.8 1 9.1 1 9.1 - Demolition
4312 mawSeuanuiineasne 4,536 1000 3,670 80.9 846 187 19 0.4 1 - Site preparation
4321 miaﬂ[gﬁsUUMﬁﬂ arr 100.0 389 81.6 70 14.7 17 35 1 0.2 Electrical installation
4322 msPndeszuulszdn 49 100.0 34 69.0 14 29.0 1 2.0 - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

FPUUINAMIUTOU LazssuuUTuIne

4329 mshndanoasnsdu 9 243 100.0 236 97.1 7 2.9 - - - Other construction installation
4330 n1snnusseImstiiasaeuysal 676 100.0 535 79.2 133 19.7 8 11 - - Building completion and finishing
4390 Aanssumsneaiiuameiudy 9 33 100.0 14 4a2.4 18 54.6 1 3.0 - - Other specialized construction activities

[P & v S o o ° < v
WA © - lummayawsaﬁuagaMﬂﬁLﬂu 0 NIDUVBYAIUIULANUBY

Note : - Nail or zero or negligible amount
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Table 8 Construction Establishments by Using Imported Construction Materials and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

Eety o Tan finsl¥¥anroasvidogunsaiidadianiisUssne  Using imported construction materials
Total NnFUITNA T
< 10% 10 - 19% 20 - 29% > 30%
kGl Mgﬂaﬂqmamnﬁudaa%a No import Total Category of construction industry
Code fwa Seway dwau Fewaz dwou Sewas dwau Fewaz dwou Sewas dau Sewaz dwou Sowaz
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
T 12,826 100.0 12,808 99.9 18 0.1 2 10.5 8 42.2 5 26.3 4 21.0 Total

41 nsned31991A1s 6,240 100.0 6,236 99.9 5 0.1 1 20.0 - - 2 40.0 2 40.0 Construction of buildings
4100 N5ne@sgeAg 6,240 100.0 6,236 99.9 5 0.1 1 20.0 - - 2 40.0 2 40.0 Construction of buildings

42 eienssulusn 561 100.0 557 99.3 4 0.7 1 25.0 - - 3 75.0 - - Civil engineering
4210 MsneassauuLaznesali 226 100.0 224 99.1 2 0.9 1 50.0 - - 1 50.0 - - Construction of roads and railways
4220 msneaiidlasimsassyulaa 323 100.0 321 99.4 2 0.6 - - - - 2 100.0 - - Construction of utility projects
4290 nsnleadrdlasimsimnssulusndu 9 12 100.0 12 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 guneadsanizau 6,025 100.0 6,015 99.8 10 0.2 - - 8 80.0 - - 2 20.0 Specialized construction activities
4311 ms%ﬁmau 11 100.0 11 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Demolition
4312 MawwSeuanuTineasng 4,536 100.0 4,529 998 7 0.2 - - 7 100.0 - - - - Site preparation
4321 msdndaszuuliidh 77 1000 417 1000 - - - . - - - . - - Electrical installation
4322 mﬁ@é?ﬁwwisﬂw a9 100.0 48 98.0 1 2.0 - - 1 100.0 - - - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuvhaueu wazszuuUuana

4329 msfindederoadnidy q 243 100.0 243 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Other construction installation
4330 mannussennslifiasaeuysel 676 100.0 674 99.7 2 0.3 - - - - - - 2 1000 Building completion and finishing

4390 Aanssunsrieadisawigdudy 4 33 100.0 33 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Other specialized construction activities
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Table 9 Construction Establishments by Construct for the Government and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

59 12,826 100.0 11,996 93.5 830 6.5 54 6.5 132 15.9 90 10.9 104 125 41 5.0 408 49.2 Total
41 msnedneeIAns 6,240 1000 5893 94.4 347 5.6 6 17 73 21.0 27 7.8 47 13.6 19 5.5 175 50.4 Construction of buildings

4100 NM3re@31901A15 6,240 1000 5893 9.4 347 5.6 6 1.7 73 21.0 27 7.8 a7 136 19 5.5 175 50.4 Construction of buildings
42 ynAaanssulesn 561 100.0 370 66.0 191 34.0 11 5.7 10 5.2 9 4.7 10 5.2 12 6.3 140 72.9 Civil engineering

4210 nsnead1sauuuazesalyl 226 100.0 69 30.5 157 69.5 - - 4 25 7 4.4 8 5.1 12 7.6 127 80.4 Construction of roads and railways

4220 msneaidlasinsansisyulag 323 100.0 291 90.1 32 9.9 11 34.4 7 21.9 1 3.1 2 6.3 - - 11 34.3 Construction of utility projects

4290 mareadlassmsAmnsalesdu 9 12 100.0 10 83.3 2 16.7 - - - - - - - - - - 2 100.0 Construction of other civil engineering projects
43 eneasLawIZI 6,025 1000 5733 95.2 292 4.8 38 13.1 49 16.8 54 18.6 47 16.2 10 3.4 93 31.9 Specialized construction activities

4311 mssenau 11 100.0 11 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Demolition

4312 mawisuaniuiineadns 4,536 100.0 4,373 96.4 163 36 15 93 29 17.9 29 17.9 21 13.0 3 1.8 65 40.1 Site preparation

4321 mshndassuulaiin ar7 100.0 439 92.0 38 8.0 10 26.3 4 105 6 15.8 7 18.4 - - 11 29.0 Electrical installation

4322 miﬁﬂﬁv’ﬁwuﬂwﬂﬂ 49 100.0 42 85.7 7 143 - - - - 2 28.6 2 28.6 - - 3 428 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuuvhauiou warssuuUsuena
4329 miﬁﬂﬁvlﬁliﬁaﬁ’wéu 9 243 100.0 242 99.6 1 0.4 - - 1 100.0 - - - - - - - - Other construction installation
4330 ﬂ”IiVmLLO‘iQDﬂﬂ’W‘i‘LﬁLﬁ%Qﬁ&llﬁiﬁ 676 100.0 594 87.9 82 12.1 13 15.7 15 18.1 17 20.5 18 217 6 72 14 16.8 Building completion and finishing

4390 Aanssunsneassanedudy 9 33 100.0 32 97.0 1 3.0 - - - - - - - - 1 100.0 - - Other specialized construction activities
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Table 10 Construction Establishments by the Delay on Receiving Money After Charging and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

U

41 n1snedsnens
4100 M3noA31991ANS
42 eidanssulesn
4210 nsreadauuLaznesalil
4220 msneatilasnsassndlon
4290 msrleaialassnisimnssulesndu 4
43 unea ANIZNY
4312 nswpuanuiineadng
4321 msdndaszuuliih
4322 msfdasruuUsz
syuuvhmuiou wagszuuUiuena
4329 msfndedseasnedu
4330 n1sanurserAslilasaNYysal

a ' o
4390 RAaNTFUNISNOATIUAWIZALDY 9|

830

347

347

191

157

32

292

163

38

82

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

167

61

61

52

41

10

54

44

20.1

17.6

27.2

26.1

313

50.0

18.5

27.0

2.6

663

286

286

139

116

22

238

119

37

73

79.9

82.4

72.8

73.9

68.7

50.0

81.5

97.4

100.0

100.0

100.0

276

110

110

67

54

11

99

44

22

29

1

41.6

38.5

47.9

46.5

50.0

100.0

41.6

61.1

28.6

192

87

87

30

27

75

47

23

29.0

30.6

21.4

233

13.6

8.3

14.3

105

50

50

22

21

15.8

175

15.7

18.0

4.6

13.9

127

25.0

14.3

100.0

9.7

34

17

17

5.1

59

59

57

52

9.1

3.8

14.3

11.1

56

21

21

13

22

12

8.5

7.5

7.5

9.3

7.0

227

9.2

10.2

5.6

28.5

7.0

Total

Construction of buildings

Construction of buildings

Civil engineering

Construction of roads and railways
Construction of utility projects

Construction of other civil engineering projects
Specialized construction activities

Site preparation

Electrical installation

Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

Other construction installation
Building completion and finishing

Other specialized construction activities




A9 11 aarudsznaunisnessne SuunaunanisaniiueulaesiuvasaniuusznaumsTul 2556 Wisuieuiul 2555 uazsainnanavnssudasine manziueanifeamile w.a. 2557

Table 11 Construction Establishments by Opinion of Business Performance in 2013 Comparing with 2012 and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

391 ftunii 2555 ALAN anasant 2555 asusiufanislul 2556
S¥ia m&'éaﬂqmwnisudaaiﬁa Total Better than in 2012 Remain the same Worse in than 2012 Just started the business in 2013 Category of construction industry
Code $1uau Soway F1uau Sovaz S1uau Soway $1uau Sovaz S1uau Sovaz
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
374 12,826 100.0 2,004 15.6 5,471 42.7 5,276 41.1 74 0.6 Total

41 MsneE31991A1S 6,240 100.0 1,115 17.9 2,781 44.5 2,328 37.3 17 0.3 Construction of buildings
4100 N15NPA51901AS 6,240 100.0 1,115 17.9 2,781 aa.5 2,328 37.3 17 0.3 Construction of buildings

42 sAAnssulesn 561 100.0 121 21.5 223 39.7 207 36.8 11 2.0 Civil engineering
4210 MsneadsnuuLaznissalyl 226 100.0 61 27.0 79 35.0 80 35.4 6 2.6 Construction of roads and railways
4220 ﬂ']iﬁaﬂ%ﬁﬂﬂiﬂﬂ’]iﬂ’]ﬁﬁﬂdlﬂﬂﬂ 323 100.0 58 18.0 140 433 120 37.2 5 1.5 Construction of utility projects
4290 msreadslasinsieanssulessu 9 12 100.0 2 16.7 4 333 6 50.0 - - Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 g1unedsNaNIZY 6,025 100.0 768 12.7 2,468 41.0 2,742 45.5 a7 0.8 Specialized construction activities
4311 mi‘;amau 11 100.0 2 18.2 5 45.4 4 36.4 - - Demolition
4312 msweuaauiineasn 4,536 100.0 483 10.6 1,887 41.6 2,130 47.0 36 0.8 Site preparation
4321 ﬂ’]iaﬂﬁ%ﬁxUﬂWﬁﬁ ar7 100.0 108 22.6 163 34.2 197 41.3 9 1.9 Electrical installation
4322 miﬁmsﬁdiwuﬂixm 49 100.0 8 16.0 21 42.0 21 42.0 - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

S¥UUIANERU uazszuUUTUDINIA

4329 nsfndadsrioadedu 9 243 100.0 14 5.8 116 ar7 113 46.5 - - Other construction installation
4330 mimmwiﬂmmﬂﬁm%aauyﬁﬁ 676 100.0 139 20.6 262 38.7 273 40.4 2 0.3 Building completion and finishing

4390 Aanssunisneasnaamedudy 9 33 100.0 15 441 14 412 5 14.7 - - Other specialized construction activities
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Table 12 Construction Establishments by Business Performance and Problem in the Operation and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

7Y

41 nsned’nee1Ans
4100 nMsneas1981AT
42 eidanssulesn
4210 Msneas1sauunazesalu
4220 nsneadnalasansassaulng
4290 msreasrstasamsiensalosidu 4
43 unpdwaNIZNY
4311 mi‘igaﬂau
4312 MawSeaanuilieasns
4321 msdndaszuulildi
4322 msfadaszuulszh
szuwhANuseu uarszuuliuona
4329 msfiadedrieanedu 1
4330 mannuvernsliaiaauysel

4390 fINTIUNIADATINANIZAUDY 9

12,826

6,240
6,240
561
226
323

243
676
33

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

6,568

3,376
3,376
285
94
184

2,907

2,213
270
21

121
249
27

51.2

54.1
54.1
50.8
41.6
57.0
58.3
48.2
54.5
48.8
56.6
429

49.8
36.8
81.8

6,258

2,864
2,864
276
132
139

3,118

2,323

207

28

122
427

48.8

45.9
459
49.2
58.4
43.0
417
51.8
455
51.2
434
571

50.2
63.2
182

1,601

1,108
1,108
92
53
39

400

275
31

66

25.6

38.7
38.7
33.5
40.1
2717
20.0
12.8
100.0
11.9
15.1
14.4

12.3
15.4
58.3

2,028

1,161
1,161
152
104
43

715

264

65

14

101
269

32.4

40.5
40.5
55.0
79.4
311
80.0
229
20.0
114
314
50.6

82.7
63.0
16.7

463

273
273
35
27

155

A
28

48

7.4

9.6
9.6
12.6
20.7
4.6
20.0
5.0
20.0
3.0
133
7.2

49
113

3,946

1,474
1,474
155
66
85

2,316

1,868

133

18

a7
244

63.1

51.5
51.5
56.3
50.1
61.3
80.0
74.3
60.0
80.4
64.5
65.0

38.7
57.1
417

602

216

216

18

10

368

311

27

26

9.6

7.5
7.5
6.5
6.1
7.2

11.8

13.4

133
7.2

6.2
16.7

Total

Construction of buildings

Construction of buildings

Civil engineering

Construction of roads and railways
Construction of utility projects

Construction of other civil engineering projects
Specialized construction activities
Demolition

Site preparation

Electrical installation

Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

Other construction installation
Building completion and finishing

Other specialized construction activities

MBiAg : dauUsEnauns 1 uis anansaseuldunnnd 1 e

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment
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Table 13 Construction Establishments by Government Measurement Needed and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

T 12,826 100.0 7,529 58.7 5297 413 987 186 1,013 19.1 503 9.5 33 0.6 21 04 297 56 3942 744 1,266 239 1,384 261 368 6.9 Total
41 nsned’nsenAs 6,240 100.0 3,779 60.6 2461 39.4 382 155 545 22.1 180 7.3 9 04 5 02 120 49 2012 818 606 24.7 580 23.6 84 3.4 Construction of buildings
4100 MsneasIvIAg 6,240 100.0 3779 60.6 2461 394 382 155 545 221 180 7.3 9 04 5 02 120 49 2012 818 606 247 580 236 84 34 Construction of buildings
42 ewAanssuls 561 100.0 305 544 256 456 59 230 97 379 89 34.8 5 20 - - 19 74 171 666 41 159 68 26.5 19 175 Civil engineering
4210 msneadeauuLaznesal 226 100.0 97 429 129 571 27 210 65 50.2 77595 5 39 - - 17 12.8 85 658 18 143 49 380 319 Construction of roads and railways
4220 msreasidlasinsassnging 323 100.0 201 62.2 122 378 30 245 31 257 11 94 - - - - 2 19 81 66.1 20 167 18 14.6 17 136 Construction of utility projects
4290 msteadulassnsimnssulesidu 12 100.0 7 583 5 417 2 400 1 200 1 200 - - - - - - 5 100.0 2 400 1200 - - Construction of other civil engineering projects
43 yuneasaNIzeI 6,025 100.0 3445 57.2 2,580 428 546 21.2 371 144 234 9.1 19 07 16 0.6 158 6.1 1,759 682 619 24.0 736 285 264 102 Specialized construction activities
4311 msdenou 11 100.0 10 90.9 191 11000 - - - - - - - - - - 11000 11000 - - - - Demolition
4312 msiaevanuiitoasn 4,536 100.0 2664 587 1,872 413 386 20.6 270 144 192 103 19 10 16 08 104 56 1212 647 488 261 565 302 219 117 Site preparation
4321 nsfdaszuulatin 477 100.0 297 623 180 37.7 52 286 35 196 12 67 - - - - 22 121 98 544 26 143 a8 265 25 137 Electrical installation
4322 miﬁmﬁv'ﬁxuuﬂsxm 49 100.0 22 449 27 551 8 295 2 15 2 15 - - - - 1 38 19 705 7 252 7 247 - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

szuwvhanufou wavsvuuuiuene

4329 msﬁmﬁqﬁ'adaaﬁﬁu 9 243 100.0 93 383 150 61.7 26 174 4 23 - - - - - 1 07 142 947 49 324 38 254 - - Other construction installation
4330 n’ﬁﬂnllﬁﬂmﬂ’ﬁlﬁlﬂ%ﬂﬂuu“iiﬂ 676 100.0 331 49.0 345 51.0 73211 59 17.0 28 80 - - - - 29 83 284 824 48 138 78 226 18 53 Building completion and finishing
4390 fanssunsreadiaamsinudy q 33 100.0 29 853 5 147 1 222 2 333 - - - - - 1 222 3 556 1 222 1 222 2 444 Other specialized construction activities

ynging : @an1usznounts 1wk awnseneuldinnndn 1 de

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment
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Table 14 Principal Statistics by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(WuU" : In Thousand Baht)

FruuEI - Fuau and19 Employees JaAIN1IAeaIN Aldany gaﬁhl,ﬁu
S| UsznounIs AUV U ANDULIIU Value of Expenditures Value
UsELANYAAINNT T Category of construction industry
Code Number of Number of Number WI99U gross output added
establishments persons Remuneration
engaged
374 12,826 62,585 46,576 3,380,692.8 35,805,345.4 23,571,455.4 12,233,890.0 Total

41 mMsnead19e1As 6,240 39,258 31,565 2,177,322.9  18,220,507.7  11,963,960.1 6,256,547.6 Construction of buildings
4100 M3nea’e®IANT 6,240 39,258 31,565 2,177,322.9 18,220,507.7 11,963,960.1 6,256,547.6 Construction of buildings

42 uiaanssulesa 561 7,608 6,883 669,374.5  12,566,673.4 8,489,228.5 4,077,444.9 Civil engineering
4210 m3neadsauuLaynasalyl 226 6,328 6,015 617,071.7 12,137,352.4 8,211,194.0 3,926,158.5 Construction of roads and railways
4220 m3neasidlasinsarssUlan 323 1,189 793 46,924.6 345,843.0 217,709.4 128,133.6 Construction of utility projects
4290 nsriead1elassnsimnssulesdu 4 12 90 76 5,378.1 83,478.0 60,325.2 23,152.8 Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 wneadganzau 6,025 15,719 8,128 533,995.5 5,018,164.4 3,118,266.8 1,899,897.6 Specialized construction activities
4311 ﬂﬁ%anau 11 58 a7 2,704.7 17,561.6 11,668.1 5,893.6 Demolition
4312 mswSeuanuiineasn 4,536 10,347 4,804 295,947.1 3,194,849.8 1,973,535.3 1,221,314.6 Site preparation
4321 msfndeszuulaiii ar7 1,640 1,052 82,283.7 682,482.3 411,295.2 271,187.1 Electrical installation
4322 msfinduszuuszd 49 204 145 9,872.0 107,995.8 65,229.3 42,766.5 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

STUVIIAUSOU WAz ST UUUSURINA

4329 msfndadsreaiiadu 4 243 589 205 12,601.6 117,112.1 67,148.7 49,963.4 Other construction installation
4330 mimﬂLwiqmmﬂﬁl,a%auyﬁgﬂ 676 2,657 1,692 117,110.3 799,747.7 521,748.6 277,999.1 Building completion and finishing
4390 AanssunIsnead amydusy 9 33 223 185 13,476.2 98,415.0 67,641.6 30,773.4 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 15 Person Engaged in Construction Establishments by Work Status, Sex and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

E— 39 auvihnulaglildsy gnidna Employees
P Total Ade Ruideu et AuuRoaia Husznevividiniany gninedu q
@ mydegnanvinssuieasng Number of Unpaid workers Total Operatives Professional workers  Other employees Category of construction industry
Code establishments 533 Lt Y T WY 1Y T WY 94 T WY BT I o U (e LTI TS B ¢ PG Vo B A 1K
Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female
Eet 12,826 62,585 54,090 8,495 16,009 13,410 2,599 46,576 40,679 5897 43,672 38,636 5036 645 560 85 2,259 1,484 775 Total

41 nsned’nee1ans 6,240 39,258 34,318 4,941 7,694 6,609 1,085 31,565 27,709 3,856 30,504 27,052 3,452 391 346 45 670 311 359 Construction of buildings
4100 M3ARA3191ANT 6,240 39,258 34318 4,941 7,694 6,609 1,085 31565 27,709 3,856 30,504 27,052 3,452 391 346 45 670 311 359 Construction of buildings

42 nuIANIIulesn 561 7,608 5815 1,793 724 582 143 6,883 5,233 1,650 6,034 4,714 1,320 155 135 20 694 384 311 Civil engineering
4210 msneadeauuLazmasalil 226 6,328 4,606 1,722 314 220 94 6,015 4,386 1,628 5,230 3,928 1,302 150 130 20 635 328 307 Construction of roads and railways
4220 m‘m‘aa%ﬂmmﬁmmwﬂiﬂﬂ 323 1,189 1,123 66 396 350 46 793 773 20 731 713 19 4 4 - 58 56 2 Construction of utility projects
4290 msreasdlasnsimnsslesdy 9 12 90 86 4 14 12 2 76 74 2 73 73 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 unpd I wANIZNY 6,025 15,719 13,957 1,762 7,591 6,220 1,371 8,128 7,738 391 7,134 6,870 264 100 79 21 895 789 105 Specialized construction activities
4311 mﬁuamu 11 58 50 8 11 9 2 a7 41 6 a7 41 6 - - - - - - Demolition
4312 maweuaniuiineadng 4,536 10,347 9,482 866 5544 4761 782 4,804 4,720 83 4,099 4,036 63 9 9 - 696 676 20 Site preparation
4321 msinasszuUliiin 477 1,640 1,364 276 589 461 128 1,052 903 149 886 805 81 76 63 - 89 35 54 Electrical installation
4322 m‘iﬁﬂé’ﬁwuﬂizm 49 204 187 18 60 a5 15 145 142 3 139 136 3 - - - 6 6 - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuuhAMuseu uayszuuliuonia

4329 miaﬂr’%ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ{wsu 9 243 589 436 153 384 232 152 205 204 1 204 204 - - - - 1 - 1 Other construction installation
4330 nmnusversiiasaauysal 676 2,657 2,241 416 965 681 284 1,692 1,560 132 1,584 1,485 100 10 q 6 97 71 26 Building completion and finishing
4390 Aanssumsneadiaanizdudy 9 33 223 198 25 38 31 8 185 168 17 175 164 11 4 2 2 6 2 4 Other specialized construction activities




A1579 16 Fuvirededuayi dalueing

9w wag Yssavgaamnssuniaaine mangiusenidsamile w.a. 2557

Table 16 Working Days per Week, Working Hours per Day of Employees and Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

39 12,826 2,755 6,758 3,160 1,023 11,622 28 1,019 5207 2,236 319 8,125 18 29 207 26 37 225 137 352 160 86 563 Total
41 nsreafeenmns 6,240 821 3,463 1,900 238 5,942 4 451 3,114 1,536 184 4,917 - 14 137 14 18 147 24 135 14 12 161 Construction of buildings
4100 M3MEAS1OIANS 6,240 821 3,463 1,900 238 5942 4 451 3,114 1,536 184 4,917 - 14 137 14 18 147 24 135 14 12 161 Construction of buildings
42 nddanssulesn 561 170 232 121 64 458 1 127 260 119 32 469 5 5 44 10 6 53 17 52 21 10 81 Civil engineering
4210 Msfeasauuarssalyl 226 31 109 56 19 176 - 22 139 63 7 214 4 5 41 10 6 50 1 42 14 6 51 Construction of roads and railways
4220 msﬁaﬁ%"]q‘[ﬂiqmsmﬁwsqﬂnﬂ 323 139 112 65 44 271 1 105 110 54 26 243 1 - 2 - - 2 16 10 7 4 29 Construction of utility projects
4290 msrieadrdlassmsimnsilesidy 4 12 - 11 1 1 11 - - 11 1 - 12 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 Construction of other civil engineering projects
43 Puned’RNIZY 6,025 1,764 3,062 1,138 720 5,222 23 441 1,833 581 102 2,740 13 10 26 2 13 25 96 165 125 64 321 Specialized construction activities
4311 ms%rimau 11 3 5 2 - 10 - 3 6 2 1 10 - - - - - - - - - - - Demolition
4312 mawSevanuiitoasn 4,536 1,463 2,106 951 588 3,912 20 316 1,053 453 40 1,769 12 1 5 - 4 2 750 113 113 55 247 Site preparation
4321 miﬁmﬁ'\ﬁwﬂﬂﬁn ar7 137 238 69 72 372 1 45 198 26 19 250 - 4 18 2 5 19 5 26 7 1 37 Electrical installation
4322 msdndassuuUssh 49 4 42 - 6 41 - 2 44 - 6 41 - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuuiAuseU wavssuuUiuenIA

4329 msﬁﬂﬁu'qﬁ'an'aﬁi"w\:i)‘u 9 243 39 197 7 4 239 - 7 126 3 3 133 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - Other construction installation
4330 miﬁﬂuﬁi«imﬁﬂi‘lﬁlﬁ%augifﬁ 676 113 452 106 50 620 1 66 380 94 33 506 1 4 2 - 4 2 13 23 5 6 35 Building completion and finishing

4390 Aanssunsneasisameidy 4 33 5 22 3 1 29 - 3 27 3 1 32 - 1 1 - - 2 1 1 - 1 1 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 17 Remuneration in 2013 by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

ket

41 Msneas19e1As
4100 Mseas1e1A1s
42 ynAdnssulesn
4210 msfeassauukazn1esalil
4220 nmsfieasnalassnsanssalng
4290 msreadslasenisimnsnlesau 9
43 nudeasaanzay
4311 mv3onou
4312 maw3suaauiineai
4321 msindaszuuliidi
4322 m3fadaszuulssn
sruuhausou warsyuusuena
4329 m3dndadeieadnadu q
4330 mannusseAsliiaaauysal

4390 Aanssunsneasiaaniziudy q

12,826

6,240
6,240
561
226
323
12
6,025
11
4,536
477

49

243
676

33

46,576

31,565
31,565
6883
6015
793
76
8,128
a7
4,804
1,052

145

205
1,692

185

3,380,692.8 3,071,619.9 2,953,207.2 24,448.3
2,177,322.9 2,030,785.8 1,971,416.5 11,8585
2,177,3229 2,030,7858 19714165 11,8585
669,374.5  569,631.0  540,336.9  4,969.3
6170717  521,857.6 4943514  4,642.1
46,924.6 42,9203 41,3723 204.2
5378.1 4,853.1 4,613.2 123.0
533,9955  471,203.2  441,4539  7,620.5
2,704.7 2,704.7 2,704.7 -
2959471  256,683.3 2368604 53104
82,283.7 65,781.1 62,552.7 763.2
9,872.0 9,394.4 8,470.6 347.5
12,601.6 12,487.6 11,9186 952
117,1103 1115358  106,889.7 961.2
13,476.2 12,616.2 12,057.1 143.0

1,878.8

1,159.2

1,159.2

256.3

217.0

9.3

30.0

463.3

431.8

14.2

17.3

49,499.4

26,377.5
26,3775
6,181.6
5,206.7
935.0
40.0

16,940.3

12,556.0
9975

361.2

459.6
2,185

147.6

42,586.2

19,974.1
19,974.1
17,886.9
17,4405

399.5

1,524.7
1,453.6

2151

14.2
1,209.1

268.4

309,072.9

146,537.1
146,537.1
99,7435
95,214.2
4,004.3
525.0

62,792.3

39,263.8
16,502.5

47176

114.0
5574.4

860.0

289,708.0

139,687.0
139,687.0
92,163.1
87,774.9
3,905.2
483.0

57,857.9

36,4433
14,786.3

290.4

108.3
54147

814.9

4,946.7

1,109.7
1,109.7
2,529.8

2,529.8

1,307.2

229.2

1,078.0

87.4

44.4

444

34.0

4.0

30.0

9.0

9.0

4,646.4

1,198.9
1,1989
762.7
6779
728
12.0

2,684.9

2,399.2
8.0

187.2

9,684.4

4,497.2
4,497.2
4,253.9
42276

26.4

933.4

183.1

630.2

57
89.3

251

(Wwum : In Thousand Baht)

Total

Construction of buildings

Construction of buildings

Civil engineering

Construction of roads and railways
Construction of utility projects

Construction of other civil engineering projects
Specialized construction activities
Demolition

Site preparation

Electrical installation

Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

Other construction installation
Building completion and finishing

Other specialized construction activities
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Table 18 Total Expenses of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(#uuM : In Thousand Baht)

U

41 n1snedd19e1Ans
4100 N15NPA5190IAS
42 uddanssulesa
4210 nsneadanuuLarMesaln
4220 nsneatdlasinmsansisaulng
4290 nsfieatlassnsimnssulesidu q
43 unedasIsaNIZY
4311 nv3enau
4312 msw3evdanuiineasn
4321 msnmaszuuluih
4322 mshndaszuutszn
SyUUYANERU wazsEUUUSUDINIA
4329 nshndaderoadnedu q
4330 msnnusasenAsliadeauysal

4390 AINTINNSNDASNANIZFUDY 9|

12,826

6,240
6,240
561
226
323
12
6,025

4,536

477

243
676

24,659,548.3

12,175,956.3
12,175,956.3
9,435,413.8
9,168,273.1
207,153.8
59,987.0
3,048,178.2
11,623.5
1,938,318.2
405,096.9
63,287.2

65,245.3
497,960.2
66,646.9

18,582,286.2

9,802,840.5
9,802,840.5
7,109,253.8
6,923,928.7
149,818.5
35,506.7
1,670,191.9
8,772.5
849,528.8
306,917.0
54,967.6

41,796.0
370,136.1
38,073.8

2,974,445.1

858,218.2
858,218.2
1,404,145.4
1,360,334.7
25,081.5
18,729.1
712,081.6
1,304.9
599,975.5
38,164.0
2,7173

11,680.5
43,808.9
14,430.5

605,347.3

441,361.6
441,361.6
117,265.7
116,107.4

1,158.3

46,720.0

25,641.4
12,524.2
1,200.0

7,354.5

1,007,146.0

288,184.0
288,184.0
516,522.9
502,964.9
10,269.9
3,288.2
202,439.1
867.6
167,455.8
12,587.3
816.7

837.7
10,977.7
8,896.3

285,166.7

120,837.3
120,837.3
126,041.8
122,472.0
2,716.3
8535
38,287.6
34,158.4
1,488.8
183.2

11.4
2,340.9
105.0

1,205,157.0

664,514.7
664,514.7
162,184.2
142,465.4
18,109.3
1,609.5
378,458.1
678.5
261,558.3
33,415.6
3,402.5

10,919.7
63,342.1
51414

Total

Construction of buildings

Construction of buildings

Civil engineering

Construction of roads and railways
Construction of utility projects

Construction of other civil engineering projects
Specialized construction activities
Demolition

Site preparation

Electrical installation

Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

Other construction installation
Building completion and finishing

Other specialized construction activities




A1574 19 AdaTanneaieuazaunsalinldlunisneadielull 2556 Iuunmulszsimanamnssunaade nansiueenideanie w.a. 2557

Table 19 Purchase of Construction Materials and Components in 2013 by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(Wuum : In Thousand Baht)

- 33 Tt Y wian #uuaziu V9w wazgnse AR Yan
Usznaunis Total Timber ~ UazABUNSA Metal ~ Metaland Soil ~Sand and woailast uae
9 Number of dugagu Soil aggregate  Asphalt aunsalous
UsgLangnannssu ! Category of construction industry
Code establishments Cement Other
and materials
concrete and
components
ki 12,826 18,582,286.2  1,821,003.3 5,376,755.0 3,891,768.7 2,358,585.7 1,807,684.8 1,155,561.4 2,170,927.4 Total
41 mMsnedd1e1As 6,240 9,802,840.5 1,550,007.8 3,236,108.6 2,274,896.6 926,835.8 776,265.6 171,383.9 867,342.2 Construction of buildings
4100 N15M9&51901A1S 6,240 9,802,840.5 1,550,007.8 3,236,108.6  2,274,896.6 926,835.8 776,265.6 171,383.9 867,342.2 Construction of buildings
42 uAdnssulesn 561 7,109,253.8 234,573.8 2,026,313.8 1,460,692.2 975,117.8 836,547.2 982,353.8 593,655.2 Civil engineering
4210 n1sneaEsIauULaynssaly 226 6,923,928.7 230,041.5 2,002,943.2  1,435,642.7 962,489.6 829,726.8 981,957.3 481,127.6 Construction of roads and railways
4220 miﬁaa%’wﬂﬂiqﬂﬁaﬁﬁwmﬂiﬂﬂ 323 149,818.5 2,637.6 13,663.4 17,823.4 7,379.5 3,160.3 200.0 104,954.3 Construction of utility projects
4290 miﬂ'aa§7GIm\‘imﬁmmiﬂaﬁWSuﬂ 12 35,506.7 1,894.8 9,707.2 7,226.1 5,248.7 3,660.1 196.6 7,573.3 Construction of other civil engineering projects
43 y1uneasIaNIZIY 6,025 1,670,191.9 36,421.7 114,332.6 156,179.9 456,632.1 194,872.0 1,823.6 709,929.9 Specialized construction activities
4311 mﬁfaaau 11 8,772.5 2,239.8 - - - - - 6,532.7 Demolition
4312 mMswspuanuiineatns 4,536 849,528.8 14,386.5 88,833.1 46,400.9 448,892.1 189,018.8 1,823.6 60,173.9 Site preparation
4321 miﬁﬂﬁ?ﬁ%uﬂﬂﬂ? art 306,917.0 1,055.1 11,303.0 9,424.2 1,000.0 800.0 - 283,334.8 Electrical installation
4322 miﬁﬂ%&isuuﬂ‘i:ﬁm 49 54,967.6 349.4 106.5 4,093.7 32.0 - - 50,386.1 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation
sTUUMAMNSaU wazszuuUsueIne
4329 ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁ?ﬁdﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁdau‘] 243 41,796.0 37.8 - 3,400.8 - - - 38,357.4 Other construction installation
4330 nsmnueve1Asliiasaeuysal 676 370,136.1 17,691.2 5,499.6 79,370.5 5,758.1 3,958.6 - 257,858.2 Building completion and finishing

4390 ﬁaﬂiimmsdaa%mawwzﬁmﬁuﬂ 33 38,073.8 661.9 8,590.5 13,489.8 950.0 1,094.7 - 13,287.0 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 20 Other Operating Expenses of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(W : In Thousand Baht)

ket 12,826 1,205,157.0  186,149.3 71,391.0 122,206.9 11,533.8 41,985.7 27,179.2 980.3 9,190.5 109,196.8 186,942.7 151,843.4 1,660.7 56,751.5  67,228.9 411.1 154,505.3 Total
41 msneaiearns 6,240  664,514.7  109,911.3 45,252.3 72,614.8 57823 27,730.9 16,021.1 351.8 3,819.3 49,505.9 93,081.5 97,154.9 892.1 32,668.1  40,357.8 - 69,370.7 Construction of buildings
4100 msneaiieIns 6,240 6645147  109,911.3 452523 72,614.8 57823 27,7309 16,021.1 3518 38193 49,505.9 93,081.5 97,150.9 892.1 32,668.1 40,357.8 - 69,3707  Construction of buildings
42 ewiAdnssulesn 561 162,184.2 23,352.7 10,535.1 10,214.0 3,764.3 9,517.9 9,343.2 365.8 2,232.2 9,624.1 39,604.8 14,574.3 219.5 10,787.3  12,858.2 - 5,190.9 Civil engineering
4210 Msnead1eauuwaznssalil 226 142,465.4 20,121.6 9,254.6 8,021.5 3,599.2 8,953.2 8,665.5 3398 2,137.2 8,020.7 36,448.3 13,005.4 2195 94153 11,1980 - 3,065.8 Construction of roads and railways
4220 ﬂﬂiﬁﬂﬁ%ﬂiiﬂi@nﬁiﬂﬁﬁﬁitg\ﬂﬂﬂ 323 18,109.3 3,046.4 1,235.6 2,070.9 144.8 5208 624.6 26.0 95.0 1,481.9 29165 1,568.9 - 1,072.0 1,660.2 - 1,645.6 Construction of utility projects
4290 miﬁﬂﬁ%ﬂﬂﬂn’lS’Jmﬂﬁ)ﬂﬂﬁ’lﬁu'] 12 1,609.5 184.7 449 1216 20.4 44.0 53.0 - - 121.5 240.0 - - 300.0 - - 479.5 Construction of other civil engineering projects
43 yureadaniza 6,025  378,458.1 52,885.3 21,603.6 39,378.1 1,987.2 4,737.0 1,814.9 262.7 3,139.1 50,066.8 54,256.4 40,114.3 549.1 13,296.2  14,012.9 4111 79,943.7 Specialized construction activities
4311 msdeneu 11 6785 146.8 62.9 56.2 - 20 - - - 48.1 280.2 57.1 - - - - 252 Demolition
4312 mawisanuiineasn 4,536 261,558.3 34,101.3 16,548.9 28,588.8 894.9 2,651.9 536.9 262.7 1,822.5 45,141.3 43,396.0 20,053.0 - 109719 10,3457 3156 459269 Site preparation
4321 miﬁmfﬁzuu‘lﬂ‘ﬂw 477 33,415.6 6,265.6 1,768.1 3,859.0 639.3 751.9 512.3 - 933.5 1,627.5 4,821.0 8,473.4 86.7 231.4 373.7 227 3,049.6 Electrical installation
4322 msﬁnv‘?ﬁwuﬂiam 49 3,402.5 5372 150.0 376.0 62.8 76.5 823 - 105 189.6 3778 1,005.3 - 116.0 30.0 - 388.4 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

sruuvianudeu wavszuuUiuana
4329 ﬂ']‘iﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ’iﬁﬁﬂ%‘llﬁu‘] 243 10,919.7 1,221.3 363.2 1,489.0 271 80.6 35 - 34.5 752.6 1,194.2 2,235.4 - 253.1 169.1 - 3,096.2 Other construction installation
4330 namnudsenansifiaiaaysel 676 63302.1 8,902.0 24772 45139 303.0 1,053.0 496.9 - 179.3 2,177.4 3,966.5 7376.1 1775 16688  2,818.4 727 271595  Building completion and finishing

4390 ﬁvnssumsn‘aa%mwwﬁ‘mﬁ‘u'\ 33 51414 17111 2332 495.1 60.0 1211 183.0 - 158.8 1304 2208 913.9 285.0 55.0 276.0 - 298.0 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 21 Total Receipts of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(4 : In Thousand Baht)

Eet 12,826 35,811,502.8 14,012,629.5 13,186,703.3 4,119,658.6 31,2785  2,229,496.4 596,458.1 143,867.6 151,864.1 977,656.5 183,473.6 67,960.2 22,7483 12.0 56,310.9 122 6,133.2 25,239.8 Total
41 nsrieadnearnns 6,240 18,222,787.0 13,916,310.5 1,066,086.6 2,818,299.3 5,065.7 43,695.9 8,835.4 3,431.7 15,039.7 179,192.4 52,461.0 67,680.2 1,687.0 - 39,615.7 - 2,279.3 3,106.6 Construction of buildings
4100 msfeadieenms 6,240 18,222,787.0 13,916,310.5 1,066,086.6  2,818,299.3 5,065.7 43,695.9 8,835.4 3,431.7 15,039.7 179,192.4 52,461.0 67,680.2 1,687.0 - 39,615.7 - 2,279.3 3,106.6 Construction of buildings
42 ewimnssulesn 561 12,570,437.6 4,633.0 12,096,920.9 232,446.5 13,525.2 16,571.5 7,800.0 40,022.6 19,160.0 91,512.0 15,613.3 280.0 - 12.0 16,695.2 122 3,740.0 11,493.2 Civil engineering
4210 msnead1eauy 226 12,141,116.6 3,508.0 11,760,743.5 155,592.9 13,3775 16,5715 7,800.0 30,300.0 19,160.0 90,360.0 13,380.6 - - 120 15,445.2 122 3,740.0 11,1132 Construction of roads
wazmasalil and railways
4220 msfieadnalasins 323 345,843.0 1,125.0 261,953.4 67,879.6 147.7 - - 9,722.6 - 1,152.0 2,232.7 - - - 1,250.0 - - 380.0 Construction of utility projects
amnsyulng
4290 msrieaidlassnis 12 83,478.0 - 74,224.0 8,974.0 - - - - - - - 280.0 - - - - - - Construction of other civil
":mﬂi‘m{ami‘]u'] engineering projects
43 ureadanizan 6,025  5,018,278.3 91,686.0 23,6958 1,068,912.9 12,687.6 2,169,229.0 579,822.7 100,413.3 117,664.5 706,952.0 115,399.3 - 21,061.3 - - - 1139 10,640.0 Specialized construction
activities
4311 ms‘sgaoau 11 17,561.6 - - 6,518.1 11,083.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - Demolition
4312 mswiouaaiiieaine 453 3,194,859.3 91,378.0 153930  870,090.2 920.0 2,169,209.0 - - - 21,666.1 20,073.0 - 2,400.0 - - - 9.4 37206  Site preparation
4301 msiadesvuulaih 477 682,566.8 - 8,301.0 74,539.0 - - 578,422.7 - - - - - 18,386.2 - - - 84.5 2,833.4 Electrical installation
4322 miﬁw‘:’wwuﬂwm 49 108,015.8 - - 9,066.6 - - - 98,721.5 - - - - 220 - - - 20.0 185.7 Plumbing, heat
syuuhanuSeu and air-conditioning
uagsEUUUTUeIMA installation
4329 msindedrioasnsdug 243 117,112.1 - - 2,611.3 - - - - 114,247.7 - - - 253.1 - - - - - Other construction installation
4330 MIANUAIBIATT 676 799,747.7 308.0 18 100,693.1 724.0 20.0 1,400.0 1,691.8 3,416.8 685,286.0 2,305.9 - - - - - - 3,900.4 Building completion
Tiadaauysal and finishing
4390 AansTUNsnease 33 98,415.0 - - 5,394.6 - - - - - - 93,020.4 - - - - - - - Other specialized construction

Lawziuiug

activities
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Table 22 Change in Value of Construction Materials and Components Stocks in 2013 by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(WUU1™ : In Thousand Baht)

PEaI- drundsuulasesyarianreaiuazqunsal Avieadrsnande

Usenauns Change in value of construction materials and components stocks
SWel vijdoggnamnssunoaing Number of S Yannoas Faneass YarININeashe Category of construction industry
Code establishments Total wazgunsal  fegseminedduns  Aidudunisluud

Materials and Work in progress  Finished buildings

components
ERY 12,826 3,941,414.2 962,040.7 1,022,925.6 1,956,447.8 Total

41 A1snaEs1991AN5 6,240 2,109,125.1 138,078.3 1,021,067.2 949,979.6 Construction of buildings
4100 N13M9E31991ANT 6,240 2,109,125.1 138,078.3 1,021,067.2 949,979.6 Construction of buildings

42 uidnssalesn 561 1,934,122.1 922,320.3 11,974.9 999,826.9 Civil engineering
4210 N5N9AS1AUULATNSTO LN 226 1,952,306.1 936,246.3 12,347.9 1,003,711.9 Construction of roads and railways
4220 nsreadelasinsasnsyulag 323 12,754.2 -13,287.8 -373.0 26,415.1 Construction of utility projects
4290 msneas1slasinsimnssulesdue 12 -30,938.2 -638.2 - -30,300.0 Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 uneadisanizau 6,025 -101,833.0 -98,357.8 -10,116.5 6,641.3 Specialized construction activities
4311 ms3oneu 1 446 44.6 . - Dernolition
4312 mswieuanuineadns 4,536 -40,885.3 -56,850.3 -1,611.3 17,576.3 Site preparation
4321 msdnseszuuliiih ar7 -20,313.6 -6,912.7 -4,040.8 9,360.1 Electrical installation
4322 miaﬂgﬁzuuﬂixm 49 -2,088.1 -2,088.1 - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

SEUUYAMUSIU WaysEuuUSUDINIA

4329 msPnssasneadadug 243 2,235.3 2,325.7 40.0 130.3 Other construction installation
4330 nsnnusisoresliladeauysal 676 -21,552.5 -28,525.8 -2,431.4 9,404.7 Building completion and finishing

4390 ﬁaﬂﬁumiriaa%mawwﬁmﬁuﬁ 33 -14,713.7 -1,610.7 -1,993.0 -11,110.0 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 23 Book Value of Fixed Assets as of December 31, 2013, Change in Value of Gross Additions to Fixed Assets and Depreciation for Fixed Assets in 2013 by Category of Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(WU : In Thousand Baht)

AN- yamutnydvesduninganisuatenanie 31 §unAu 2556 Book value of fixed assets as of December 31, 2013 dudsuutas
Usenaunis EetY fifu 21A5aY \3sdng YN wiedld  indesiiotug  wevlduas Suq  wesdunindnns
BVl Number of Total Land Farleadne Machinery Vehicles ey Other Software Other  Change in value
UspLangnanns sy Category of construction industry
Code establishments Building and Office equipment fixed of gross addition
construction appliance assets to fixed assets
59U 12,826 22,303,007.8 6,529,588.5 5,013,686.1 3,108,502.1 6,951,865.5  138,481.5 474,116.8 6,551.2 80,216.2 428,184.5 Total

41 nsnedd19e1As 6,240 8,344,428.5 2,799,053.8 2,285,106.4 819,953.9 2,031,096.6 60,563.8 288,505.3 1,476.3 58,672.4 227,967.4 Construction of buildings
4100 NM3neas1901ANT 6,240  8,344,4285 2,799,053.8 2,285,106.4 819,953.9 2,031,096.6 60,563.8 288,505.3 1,476.3 58,672.4 227967.4 Construction of buildings

42 uAdanssulesn 561 3,748,085.9 1,079,283.2 544,420.2 1,105,028.4 904,832.4 40,932.7 54,869.6 817.9 17,901.5 110,861.1 Civil engineering
4210 msneadeauuwazmasali 226  3,201,323.0 916,604.1 438,341.5 991,950.9 773,723.5 38,615.5 41,179.6 407.9 500.0 89,883.2 Construction of roads and railways
4220 msneasilasimnisansisydlan 323 451,911.9 151,609.1 92,2337 66,629.1 108,587.0 2,031.4  13,010.1 4100 17,4015 15,977.9 Construction of utility projects
4290 msreasralasin1sicmnssuleondun 12 94,851.0 11,070.0 13,845.0 46,448.4 22,522.0 285.7 679.9 - - 5,000.0 Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 uneddIanIZY 6,025 10,210,493.4 2,651,251.5 2,184,159.5 1,183,519.8 4,015,936.5 36,985.1 130,741.9 4,257.0 3,642.2 89,356.0 Specialized construction activities
4311 mysensu 11 16,724.8 6,535.2 3,587.8 30.0 5,032.9 - 1,539.0 - - - Demolition
4312 mswssuaauiineasne 4536  8,164,482.4 1,882,011.7 1,567,616.8 1,120,958.3 3,508,295.6 183287  64,307.0 2,964.3 - 79,094.6 Site preparation
4321 nsindsszulalin a77 595,658.3 209,825.6 190,174.4 12,947.1 149,822.6 9,187.9  19,279.4 1,1234  3,297.9 4,303.1 Electrical installation
4322 mﬁm@?&isu‘uﬂixm 49 93,484.0 26,419.3 30,614.4 1,795.0 30,566.1 1,121.6 2,967.7 - - 522.0 Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syuuhAMuseu warszuuliune

4329 msaméﬁmaa%ﬁuq 243 243,632.7 67,201.4 83,372.2 1,762.4 83,885.2 696.9 6,714.7 - - 5.0 Other construction installation
4330 nmnueversiiasaauysal 676  1,002,012.7 432,280.7 284,349.6 21,547.1 223,997.9 6,649.0  32,674.9 169.3 344.3 2,431.2 Building completion and finishing
4390 ﬁﬂﬂiiumsﬁaﬂ%’ml,aw*mﬁ'wuﬁuﬂ 33 94,498.5 26,977.7 24,444.3 24,479.9 14,336.4 1,001.1 3,259.2 - - 3,000.0 Other specialized construction activities
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Table 24 Value of Disposal of Fixed Assets Ownership Transfer fee by Construction Industry, Northeastern region, 2014

(WWU : In Thousand Baht)

FUIUA Y- 33U yarnduning  yaddunindanisiivie Aleunsauans
Usenaunis Total amsiize Value of Ownership
9 Number of VRONARTLY disposal of transfer fee
UTzLANgAEnNTsu Category of construction industry
Code establishments Value of new fixed assets
or cast
produced
374 12,826 1,674,763.8 372,585.5 55,742.3 143.3 Total

41 n1sned319e1As 6,240 635,870.5 193,635.5 34,367.7 35.8 Construction of buildings
4100 N3AOES1991AS 6,240 635,870.5 193,635.5 34,367.7 35.8 Construction of buildings

42 uAINssulesn 561 151,832.8 107,241.1 3,626.0 6.0 Civil engineering
4210 N15NRES9AUULAE NIl 226 119,408.6 87,429.2 2,460.0 6.0 Construction of roads and railways
4220 nsneasialasanisansisallag 323 27,4243 14,811.9 1,166.0 - Construction of utility projects
4290 ﬂ’lﬁﬂlaa%’lﬂﬂﬁﬂmﬁmﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ‘u“} 12 5,000.0 5,000.0 - - Construction of other civil engineering projects

43 uneadIanILaIU 6,025 887,060.5 71,708.9 17,748.6 101.5 Specialized construction activities
4311 msSonau 11 - - - - Demolition
4312 mswisuaauiinease 4,536 872,787.8 62,227.5 16,968.6 101.5 Site preparation
4321 ﬂ’liaﬂgﬁxuﬂvm’l 477 5,757.2 4,303.1 - - Electrical installation
4322 MsindeszuuUszdn 49 522.0 522.0 - - Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation

syUUYANSaY wagszuulTuaina

4329 ﬂﬂiﬁﬂéﬂéﬂﬁaﬁ%ﬂdguf] 243 5.0 5.0 - - Other construction installation
4330 MIANWAIDIATT AT ANy IOl 676 4,988.6 1,651.2 780.0 - Building completion and finishing
4390 ﬁﬁmssmmiﬂ'aﬁ%qLawwﬁwuﬁu‘] 33 3,000.0 3,000.0 - - Other specialized construction activities
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Table 1 Construction Establishments by Type of Construction Industry and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

39 12,826 100.0 6,240 48.6 226 1.7 323 25 12 0.1 11 0.1 4,536 354 477 3.7 49 0.4 243 1.9 676 53 33 0.3 Total
UATIIEL 682 100.0 414 60.7 22 32 23 34 - - - - 92 135 61 8.9 10 15 1 0.2 54 79 5 0.7 Nakhon Ratchasima
lﬁﬁltj 356 100.0 164 46.1 5 1.4 9 25 - - 2 0.6 138 38.8 13 37 - - 2 0.6 20 5.6 3 0.8 Buri Ram
q‘%uws’ 1,173 100.0 522 445 20 17 38 32 - - - - 480 40.9 52 4.4 3 0.3 - - 57 4.9 1 0.1 surin
i3z 870  100.0 409 47.0 30 34 45 52 5 0.6 - - 320 36.8 18 21 2 0.2 2 0.2 39 4.5 - - Si Sa Ket
ﬂ‘Uﬂi'l‘Uﬁ’lﬁ 362 100.0 141 39.0 5 1.4 36 9.9 - - - - 110 304 10 28 2 05 - - 56 155 2 0.5 Ubon Ratchathani
elans 317 100.0 184 58.1 12 38 5 1.6 - - - - 34 10.7 41 12.9 1 0.3 1 0.3 37 117 2 0.6 Yasothon
‘Z‘I‘EJQQ 634 100.0 240 37.8 37 58 8 13 - - - - 231 36.4 34 54 3 0.5 2 0.3 78 123 1 0.2 Chaiyaphum
S1NUTTY 200 100.0 83 415 20 10.0 9 4.5 - - - - 80 40.0 5 25 1 0.5 - - 2 1.0 - - Am Nat Charoen
Jenm 120 100.0 42 35.0 - - - - 1 0.8 - - 75 62.6 1 0.8 - - - - 1 0.8 - - Bungkan
Mumﬂ"ﬁﬂﬂ“ 202 100.0 107 53.0 3 15 13 6.4 - - 1 0.5 52 257 2 1.0 - - 1 0.5 22 10.9 1 0.5 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDUUAY 1,629 100.0 725 445 8 0.5 17 1.0 2 0.1 1 0.1 448 215 65 4.0 15 0.9 223 137 119 73 6 0.4 Khon Kaen
ﬂ‘ﬂiﬁ’lﬁ 247 100.0 126 51.0 11 4.4 16 6.5 2 0.8 1 0.4 52 211 11 4.5 3 12 7 28 10 4.1 8 32 Udon Thani
[51] 60  100.0 29 483 1 17 5 83 - - - - 13 217 8 133 1 17 - - 3 5.0 - - Loei
NUIAY 154 100.0 91 59.1 4 26 3 1.9 - - - - 46 29.9 6 39 - - - - 4 26 - - Nong Khai
&P 1,223 100.0 588 48.1 5 0.4 9 0.7 1 0.1 - - 535 43.7 35 29 2 0.2 1 0.1 47 3.8 - - Maha Sarakham
Sourdn 2,254 100.0 1,404 62.3 10 0.5 46 20 - - 6 0.3 652 28.9 81 36 2 0.1 1 - 50 22 2 0.1 Roi Et
ﬂ’mauﬁ: 1,551 100.0 714 46.0 14 0.9 14 0.9 1 0.1 - - 750 48.4 19 12 1 0.1 1 0.1 35 22 2 0.1 Kalasin
anauns 326 100.0 101 31.0 1 0.3 25 I8 - - - - 158 485 4 12 3 0.9 1 0.3 33 10.1 - - Sakon Nakhon
UATWUY 144 100.0 50 347 15 104 - - - - - - 7 535 2 14 - - - - - - - - Nakhon Phanom
UNANYNT 322 100.0 106 329 3 0.9 2 0.6 - - - - 193 60.0 9 28 - - - - 9 28 - - Mukdahan

e, : - Lififeyaviedeyaiidndu o videldeyadwaudnion

Note : - Nail or zero or negligible amount
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Table 2 Construction Establishments by Form of Economic Organization and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

39U AUNAULALAED dninaulug dinanuenn
J99Tn Total Single unit Head office Branch or subsidiary Province
O] Souaz CiTe] Souaz Ol Souay O\ Souaz
Number % Number % Number % Number %

3 12,826 100.0 12,783 99.7 22 0.2 21 0.1 Total
uATIIEL 682 100.0 672 98.5 3 0.5 7 1.0 Nakhon Ratchasima
U3sud 356 100.0 355 99.7 1 0.3 - - Buri Ram
eﬁum% 1,173 100.0 1,167 99.4 2 0.2 5 0.4 Surin
AEEINY 870 100.0 870 100.0 - - - - Si Sa Ket
Quaiﬂmﬁﬂﬁ 362 100.0 361 99.4 2 0.6 - - Ubon Ratchathani
olans 317 100.0 313 98.7 a4 1.3 - - Yasothon
ﬁ?ﬂfq}ﬁ 634 100.0 628 98.9 4 0.6 3 0.5 Chaiyaphum
113y 200 100.0 199 99.5 1 0.5 - - Am Nat Charoen
T 120 100.0 120 100.0 - - - - Bungkan
Mumﬁié’ﬂi‘] 202 100.0 202 100.0 - - - - Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULAY 1,629 100.0 1,628 99.9 1 0.1 - - Khon Kaen
ajﬁﬁ?ﬁ 247 100.0 244 98.8 1 0.4 2 0.8 Udon Thani
Lae 60 100.0 57 95.0 - - 3 5.0 Loei
NUDIAY 154 100.0 154 100.0 - - - - Nong Khai
UNIEITAN 1,223 100.0 1,223 100.0 - - - - Maha Sarakham
S8 2,254 100.0 2,253 100.0 1 - - - Roi Et
mw?mﬁj 1,551 100.0 1,549 99.8 1 0.1 1 0.1 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 100.0 326 100.0 - - - - Sakon Nakhon
UATWUL 144 100.0 142 98.6 1 0.7 1 0.7 Nakhon Phanom
Ynems 322 100.0 322 100.0 - - - - Mukdahan

1 v o v a < A4 Ay o & v
VWA © - imma;&amamayjammlﬂu 0 NIDUVBYAUIULANUDY

Note : - Nail or zero or negligible amount
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Table 3 Construction Establishments by Construction Status and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

WY anwazn13atiufanis Construction status
anuUsznNounIg Sunuuavsiiiumsiosmaun fﬁNmmu?aiﬁé’ﬁu‘daaﬁw@umsmaa’qu %u‘zhmumn@'%umwﬁu FUMUANIZ AT
i Number of Main contractor Subcontracting parts to others Subcontractor Subcontractor only labour Province
establishments uau Sovay I Sovaz uau Sovay i Sovaz
Number % Number % Number % Number %

Eiet 12,826 4,690 36.6 311 2.4 794 6.2 8,066 62.9 Total
UATTIVELN 682 298 43.6 9 1.4 14 2.0 409 59.9 Nakhon Ratchasima
Y3Sug 356 264 74.0 17 4.8 15 4.1 121 34.0 Buri Ram
gunsi 1,173 532 454 38 33 46 3.9 673 57.4 Surin
AIALLNY 870 229 26.3 10 1.2 37 4.3 620 713 Si Sa Ket
E;Uﬁi’l"llﬁ’lﬁ 362 252 69.6 16 4.3 37 10.1 145 40.0 Ubon Ratchathani
olass 317 110 34.7 9 2.9 5 1.7 203 64.0 Yasothon
ﬁ?YEJQfJ 634 331 52.2 - - 37 59 277 43.7 Chaiyaphum
ﬁwmmﬁzy 200 109 54.4 11 55 9 4.6 97 48.4 Am Nat Charoen
Janw 120 45 37.3 9 7.6 12 10.1 63 52.6 Bungkan
Muaaﬂ"’;ﬁwg 202 114 56.6 6 3.1 29 14.3 103 50.8 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YOULAY 1,629 854 52.4 41 2.5 261 16.0 639 39.2 Khon Kaen
Qﬂiﬁ?ﬁ 247 91 36.8 6 22 33 13.5 145 58.6 Udon Thani
Lay 60 33 55.1 2 3.3 3 5.4 30 50.4 Loei
NUDIAY 154 93 60.6 - - 7 a4 63 40.6 Nong Khai
URAITAU 1,223 168 13.8 2 0.1 9 0.7 1,079 88.2 Maha Sarakham
Sou18n 2,254 611 27.1 41 1.8 146 6.5 1,648 73.1 Roi Et
mw?mﬁ: 1,551 199 12.8 38 2.5 66 4.3 1,339 86.3 Kalasin
aAnaunsd 326 207 63.6 13 4.0 22 6.6 101 30.9 Sakon Nakhon
UATINUN 144 126 87.4 9 6.1 5 3.8 27 18.5 Nakhon Phanom
YRS 322 24 7.4 34 10.7 2 0.5 287 89.0 Mukdahan

MNewe) : @a1ulsEneunnT 1 us awnsaseulduinnit 1 e

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment
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Table 4 Construction Establishments by Period of Operation and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

334 syuziatlumsamliuians @) Period of operation (Years)
JmMIA Total <5 5-9 10 - 19 20 - 29 > 30 Province
U Sovaz U Sovaz 10U Sovaz Eie] Sovaz Eie] Sovaz Eie] Sovaz
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Eieh 12,826 100.0 1,654 12.9 4,338 33.8 5,272 41.1 1,084 8.5 478 3.7 Total
UATTIVEN 682 100.0 116 17.0 230 33.8 231 339 85 12.5 19 2.8 Nakhon Ratchasima
u%%ﬂﬁj 356 100.0 31 8.7 142 40.0 161 453 18 5.1 3 0.9 Buri Ram
aﬁuw% 1,173 100.0 301 25.7 371 31.6 256 21.8 150 12.8 95 8.1 Surin
ASeziNY 870 100.0 50 5.7 165 19.0 460 52.9 80 9.2 115 13.2 Si Sa Ket
Quaiﬁﬂjﬁﬂi 362 100.0 22 6.0 109 30.1 182 50.2 28 7.8 21 5.9 Ubon Ratchathani
aleos 317 100.0 49 155 74 23.4 150 47.5 30 9.5 13 4.1 Yasothon
ﬁﬂqﬁ 634 100.0 115 18.1 188 29.7 273 43.1 40 6.3 18 2.8 Chaiyaphum
é’wmmﬁiy 200 100.0 18 9.0 56 27.8 80 39.8 41 20.4 6 3.0 Am Nat Charoen
Janw 120 100.0 28 23.2 39 32.2 38 31.4 16 13.2 - - Bungkan
Muadﬁﬁﬁﬂi‘] 202 100.0 42 20.9 66 32.8 67 33.4 21 10.4 5 2.5 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YOULAY 1,629 100.0 32 2.0 817 50.1 766 47.0 15 0.9 - - Khon Kaen
Qﬂiﬁ?ﬁ 247 100.0 17 6.9 88 35.6 117 47.4 3 1.2 22 8.9 Udon Thani
Laeg 60 100.0 9 14.8 24 39.3 21 34.4 4 6.6 3 4.9 Loei
NUDIANY 154 100.0 15 9.7 58 37.7 61 39.6 16 10.4 [ 2.6 Nong Khai
UAAI1IAY 1,223 100.0 114 9.3 415 33.9 566 46.3 123 10.1 5 0.4 Maha Sarakham
So816m 2,254 100.0 216 9.6 899 39.9 863 38.3 198 8.8 78 3.4 Roi Et
mw%uﬁf 1,551 100.0 370 23.8 311 20.1 664 42.8 165 10.6 42 2.7 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 100.0 65 19.9 134 41.1 95 29.2 12 3.7 20 6.1 Sakon Nakhon
UATWUL 144 100.0 22 154 58 40.5 48 33.6 14 9.8 1 0.7 Nakhon Phanom

YNAINII 322 100.0 24 7.4 93 289 174 54.1 24 7.4 7 2.2 Mukdahan
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Table 5 Construction Establishments by Period of Operation in 2013 and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

9 svaznafiduiuianisluseud 2556 (Fou)  Period of operation in 2013 (Months)
_ Total <3 3-6 7-9 10- 12
IR 5 > . > 5 > . > . > Province
MUY J0UaY MUY ERIEGH AUIU J0UaY IIUIU FIGH MUY J0UaY
Number % Number % Number % Number Number %

37U 12,826 100.0 1,563 12.2 3,742 29.2 3,133 244 4,388 34.2 Total
UATIIVELN 682 100.0 33 4.8 127 18.6 109 16.0 413 60.6 Nakhon Ratchasima
u%%ﬂé 356 100.0 78 21.9 133 37.4 73 20.5 72 20.2 Buri Ram
q“u‘w% 1,173 100.0 104 8.9 ar9 40.8 189 16.1 402 34.2 Surin
AEzINY 870 100.0 141 16.2 359 413 168 19.3 202 23.2 Si Sa Ket
quaiwmﬁ 362 100.0 10 2.8 79 21.8 106 29.3 167 46.1 Ubon Ratchathani
olans 317 100.0 17 53 101 32.0 80 253 119 37.4 Yasothon
GiYEJ.gfI 634 100.0 41 6.5 123 19.4 197 31.0 274 43.1 Chaiyaphum
ﬁ']mmﬁsg 200 100.0 41 20.6 54 27.1 36 18.1 68 34.2 Am Nat Charoen
Janw 120 100.0 20 16.7 55 45.8 19 15.8 26 21.7 Bungkan
‘Vmaﬁﬂiﬁﬂ:\] 202 100.0 23 11.5 75 37.3 32 15.9 71 353 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULAY 1,629 100.0 7 0.4 181 11.1 299 18.4 1,142 70.1 Khon Kaen
qmmﬁ 247 100.0 12 4.9 15 6.1 70 28.4 149 60.6 Udon Thani
8y 60 100.0 2 3.3 18 30.0 7 11.7 33 55.0 Loei
NUDIAY 154 100.0 17 11.1 73 ar.7 17 11.1 46 30.1 Nong Khai
UME@ITAU 1,223 100.0 295 24.1 340 27.8 261 21.3 327 26.7 Maha Sarakham
Sou18n 2,254 100.0 245 10.9 991 44.0 902 40.0 115 5.1 Roi Et
mwﬁuﬁj 1,551 100.0 404 26.0 314 20.3 333 215 499 32.2 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 100.0 24 7.4 83 255 89 27.4 129 39.7 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUY 144 100.0 32 22.2 18 12.5 a6 32.0 a8 333 Nakhon Phanom
UNAIAT 322 100.0 16 5.0 122 37.9 99 30.7 85 26.4 Mukdahan
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Table 6 Construction Establishments by Amount of Paid Registered Capital and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

3 gaﬁi’mu%ﬂwmﬁauﬁiﬁmﬁ’s (@wuw)  Amount of paid registered capital (Million Baht)
Total Tlalsreau
o . <1 1-9 10 - 49 > 50
RWIN Not reported Province
U Sovay U Sovay U Sovay U Sovay U Sovay U Sovay
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

3 870 100.0 154 17.7 536 61.6 112 12.9 51 5.9 17 1.9 Total
UATTIEN 86 100.0 14 16.5 a7 553 14 16.5 6 7.1 q 4.7 Nakhon Ratchasima
y3Tud 23 100.0 - - 20 90.9 - - 2 9.1 - - Buri Ram
Eﬁu‘m‘ 33 100.0 1 29 18 52.9 q 11.8 6 17.7 5 14.7 Surin
FRdzINY 72 100.0 14 19.2 46 63.0 13 17.8 - - - - Si Sa Ket
Q‘Uﬁﬁ‘ﬂmﬁ 41 100.0 5 12.2 24 58.5 5 12.2 7 17.1 - - Ubon Ratchathani
olass 33 100.0 1 3.0 25 75.8 6 18.2 1 3.0 - - Yasothon
“Fﬂ;‘]ﬁ 85 100.0 6 7.0 52 60.5 19 22.1 8 9.3 1 1.1 Chaiyaphum
§1UTY 14 100.0 2 15.4 10 76.9 1 7.7 - - - - Am Nat Charoen
Janm 5 100.0 1 20.0 4 80.0 - - - - - - Bungkan
UPGNYeRRE 14 100.0 1 7.1 9 64.3 2 14.3 2 14.3 - - Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULNU 102 100.0 48 46.6 54 52.4 1 1.0 - - - - Khon Kaen
Qﬁliﬁ’lﬁ 59 100.0 3 5.0 42 70.0 [ 6.7 9 15.0 2 33 Udon Thani
5513} 14 100.0 1 7.2 5 35.7 2 14.3 3 214 3 214 Loei
NUDIANY 17 100.0 [ 26.7 11 733 - - 2 9.9 - - Nong Khai
UNFIAY 21 100.0 [ 18.2 13 59.1 [ 18.2 1 4.5 - - Maha Sarakham
Sou18n 66 100.0 10 14.9 56 83.6 - - 1 1.5 - - Roi Et
mWﬁUﬁ: 107 100.0 25 234 51 a7.7 29 27.1 1 0.9 1 0.9 Kalasin
anaunsg 34 100.0 5 14.3 22 62.8 8 22.9 - - - - Sakon Nakhon
UATNUU 30 100.0 5 16.7 21 70.0 1 33 2 6.7 1 33 Nakhon Phanom
UNAUT 13 100.0 5 35.7 8 57.1 - - 1 7.2 - - Mukdahan
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Table 7 Construction Establishments by the Maximum Value of Construction all Capability per Year and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

57U WRUSUImNINEEsNS (R1uum)  Maximum capability (Million Baht)
Total
. <1 1-9 10 - 49 > 50
PWHIA Province
U Sovay U Sovay U Sovay U Sovay U Sovay
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
374 12,826 100.0 10,280 80.2 2,184 17.0 266 2.1 96 0.7 Total
UATIIVELN 682 100.0 443 64.9 185 27.1 48 7.0 7 1.0 Nakhon Ratchasima
y3sug 356 100.0 287 80.6 64 18.0 2 0.6 3 08 Buri Ram
eﬁuw% 1,173 100.0 904 77.1 241 20.5 23 2.0 5 0.4 Surin
AsAsING 870 100.0 735 84.5 113 13.0 17 2.0 5 0.5 Si Sa Ket
E;‘Uaiﬁﬁljﬁ’lﬁ 362 100.0 218 60.2 109 30.1 26 7.2 9 2.5 Ubon Ratchathani
olass 317 100.0 252 79.5 48 15.2 10 3.1 7 2.2 Yasothon
{I)‘&Jqﬁ 634 100.0 449 70.8 158 24.9 17 2.7 10 1.6 Chaiyaphum
é’wmmﬁﬁzy 200 100.0 166 83.0 30 15.0 4 2.0 - - Am Nat Charoen
Janu 120 100.0 99 82.5 16 13.3 2 1.7 3 2.5 Bungkan
%uaqﬂ’aéwq 202 100.0 153 75.7 41 20.3 5 2.5 3 1.5 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YULNY 1,629 100.0 1,338 82.1 238 14.6 42 2.6 12 0.7 Khon Kaen
Qﬂiﬁ’\ﬁ 247 100.0 188 75.8 a4 17.7 5 2.0 11 4.5 Udon Thani
L 60 100.0 32 54.2 23 39.0 3 5.1 1 1.7 Loei
NUDIAY 154 100.0 111 72.1 39 25.3 1 0.6 3 2.0 Nong Khai
UNA1TAY 1,223 100.0 924 75.6 292 23.9 2 0.1 5 0.4 Maha Sarakham
Souidn 2,254 100.0 1,973 87.5 256 11.4 24 1.1 1 - Roi Et
mw?ms: 1,551 100.0 1,414 91.2 127 8.2 4 0.2 6 0.4 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 100.0 210 64.2 95 29.1 20 6.1 2 0.6 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUN 144 100.0 97 67.4 33 22.9 10 6.9 4 2.8 Nakhon Phanom
YT 322 100.0 289 89.8 31 9.6 1 0.3 1 0.3 Mukdahan

e : - Wifideyaviedeyaiandu 0 vielideyadruiuaniies

Note : - Nail or zero or negligible amount
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Table 8 Construction Establishments by Using Imported Construction Materials and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

33 laidadnian dnnslifanneatravieaunsaindaudiainseseima  Using imported construction materials
Total NnNsUsEINA 53
o < 10% 10 - 19% 20 - 29% > 30%
WPWIIN No import Total Province

1w Sovay fwu Seway  diwau Sevay 1w Sovay 1 Soway U Soway U Soway

Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

39U 12,826 100.0 12,808 99.9 18 0.1 2 10.5 8 42.2 5 26.3 4 21.0 Total
UATIIVAN 682 100.0 680 99.7 2 0.3 - - - - - - 2 100.0 Nakhon Ratchasima
u3sud 356 100.0 356 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Buri Ram
Efim% 1,173 100.0 1,172 99.9 1 0.1 - - - - 1 100.0 - - Surin
FRAZINY 870 100.0 870 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Si Sa Ket
Quai"ﬂiﬁ"lﬁ 362 100.0 355 98.1 7 1.9 - - 7 100.0 - - - - Ubon Ratchathani
glass 317 100.0 316 99.7 1 0.3 1 100.0 - - - - - - Yasothon
‘i?ﬂﬂuﬁ 634 100.0 632 99.7 2 0.3 - - - - 2 100.0 - - Chaiyaphum
8191939y 200 100.0 199 99.5 1 0.5 1 100.0 - - - - - - Am Nat Charoen
Tanw 120 100.0 120 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Bungkan
et 202 100.0 200 99.0 2 1.0 - - - - 2 100.0 - - Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULAY 1,629 100.0 1,629 100.0 - - - - - - - - - Khon Kaen
q@iﬁﬂﬁ 247 100.0 246 99.6 1 0.4 - - 1 100.0 - - - - Udon Thani
Lae 60 100.0 60 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Loei
NUDIAY 154 100.0 154 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Nong Khai
UMaIA 1,223 100.0 1,222 99.8 2 0.2 - - - - - - 2 100.0 Maha Sarakham
Soeidn 2,254 100.0 2,254 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Roi Et
Awdug 1,551 100.0 1,551 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Kalasin
anauAs 326 100.0 326 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Sakon Nakhon
UATWU 144 100.0 144 100.0 - - - - - - - - - Nakhon Phanom

UNAMIT 322 100.0 322 100.0 - - - - - - - - - - Mukdahan
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Table 9 Construction Establishments by Construct for the Government and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

ety Taifimssunuan . . .
. . N1TIVNUIINNUIBUVBITF Construct for government
Total MNIYNUVDITT
Fnwin No construction 99U Province
< 10% 10 - 19% 20 - 29% 30 - 39% 40 - 49% > 50%
for the government Total
fwau Seway  dwdu Sewar  dwau Sewar  9wdu Sewaz  90UIU Separ  UIU Sewar U Seway  uIU Sewar  uIu Seway
Number % Number % Number %  Number %  Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
92U 12,826 100.0 11,996 93.5 830 6.5 54 6.5 132 15.9 90 10.9 104 12.5 41 5.0 408 49.2 Total

UATTNVENN 682 100.0 637 93.4 45 6.6 14 30.0 q 8.8 - - 2 4.4 2 33 24 535 Nakhon Ratchasima
‘q?%lﬂﬁj 356 100.0 327 91.8 29 8.2 - - 8 28.6 2 7.1 - - 2 7.1 16 57.2 Buri Ram
q%uwé 1,173 100.0 1,067 91.0 106 9.0 5 4.7 1 0.9 22 20.8 18 17.0 2 1.9 58 54.7 Surin
ALY 870 100.0 816 93.8 54 6.2 - - 2 a.2 2 2.8 q 6.9 8 14.2 39 719 Si Sa Ket
G‘Ufﬁ"l“ﬁﬁ’lﬂ 362 100.0 302 83.4 60 16.6 7 11.6 14 23.2 9 15.0 10 16.9 - - 20 334 Ubon Ratchathani
glass 317 100.0 269 84.9 a8 15.1 3 6.1 9 18.4 6 12.2 - - 3 6.1 28 57.2 Yasothon
UEJﬂ‘,ﬁ 634 100.0 523 82.5 111 17.5 3 2.7 7 6.4 13 11.8 24 21.8 9 8.2 54 49.1 Chaiyaphum
EJo’]uﬁﬁ]L'wﬁﬁJu 200 100.0 154 77.0 a6 23.0 - - 9 19.2 5 10.6 q 8.5 2 a3 27 57.4 Am Nat Charoen
Jeanw 120 100.0 102 85.0 18 15.0 - - - - - - - - - - 18 100.0 Bungkan
‘wumﬁuﬁm‘, 202 100.0 167 82.8 35 17.2 6 16.7 10 27.8 7 19.4 2 5.6 3 8.3 8 22.2 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YOUUAU 1,629 100.0 1,592 97.7 37 23 4 10.8 9 24.4 11 29.7 10 27.0 1 2.7 2 5.4 Khon Kaen
Qﬂiﬁﬂj 247 100.0 219 88.7 28 11.3 - - 5 17.2 8 27.6 - - - - 16 55.2 Udon Thani
Loy 60 100.0 47 78.3 13 21.7 - - - - - - - - 1 7.7 12 92.3 Loei
NUDIANY 154 100.0 151 98.1 3 1.9 - - - - - - - - - - 3 100.0 Nong Khai
UMasnu 1,223 100.0 1,205 98.5 18 1.5 4 22.2 - - 2 11.1 - - - - 12 66.7 Maha Sarakham
Soeidn 2,254 100.0 2,179 96.7 75 3.3 3 4.0 a5 60.0 - - 26 34.7 - - 1 13 Roi Et
mw?«uﬁf 1,551 100.0 1,503 96.9 48 3.1 - - 1 2.1 1 2.1 - - 7 14.6 39 81.2 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 100.0 314 96.3 12 3.7 2 16.7 - - - - 1 8.3 - - 9 75.0 Sakon Nakhon
UATINUN 144 100.0 116 80.6 28 19.4 q 13.8 4 13.8 2 6.9 2 6.9 3 10.3 14 48.3 Nakhon Phanom
UNANT 322 100.0 307 95.3 15 a7 - - q 25.0 2 125 - - - - 10 62.5 Mukdahan
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Table 10 Construction Establishments by the Delay on Receiving Money After Charging and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

$1uau laifl auaditunisdniieduainsy (Hew)
dnudsenaunis ANUAITN The delay on receiving money after charging (Months)
A9 Number of No delay St Province
1 2 3 >5
establishments Total
i Fewar  dwu Seway dwau feway diwiu Seway 4wdu Sesaz  9wdu Sewar  0uIU Sewar  1uau Seway
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
bt 830 100.0 167 20.1 663 79.9 276 41.6 192 29.0 105 15.8 34 5.1 56 8.5 Total

UATIIVELN a5 100.0 3 6.5 43 93.5 22 51.2 12 279 [ 9.3 2 4.6 3 7.0 Nakhon Ratchasima
5ud 29 1000 - - 29 1000 29 1000 - - - - - - - - Buri Ram
eﬁuw% 106 100.0 26 24.5 80 75.5 10 12.5 35 437 15 18.8 1 1.3 19 23.7 Surin
AsEzLNY 54 100.0 - - 54 100.0 30 54.5 14 25.4 3 5.5 5 9.1 3 5.5 Si Sa Ket
Q‘Uﬁi’]‘llﬁ'lﬁ 60 100.0 - - 60 100.0 15 25.0 30 50.0 a 6.7 - - 11 18.3 Ubon Ratchathani
glass 48 100.0 2 4.2 46 95.8 35 74.5 4 8.5 2 4.2 - - 6 12.8 Yasothon
%JUQQ 111 100.0 9 8.1 102 91.9 35 34.3 26 255 36 353 4 3.9 1 1.0 Chaiyaphum
SIUNNITY 46 100.0 13 283 33 717 15 44.1 11 324 7 20.6 1 29 - - Am Nat Charoen
Janw 18 100.0 - - 18 100.0 1 5.6 15 83.3 2 11.1 - - - - Bungkan
Mumﬁaé"}q 35 100.0 23 65.7 12 34.3 3 23.1 5 38.4 4 30.8 - - 1 7.7 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULAY 37 100.0 1 2.7 36 97.3 12 33.3 1 2.8 10 27.8 13 36.1 - - Khon Kaen
Qﬂiﬁ?ﬁ 28 100.0 9 31.0 20 69.0 14 70.0 5 25.0 - - 1 5.0 - - Udon Thani
Lae 13 100.0 1 7.7 12 92.3 5 41.7 - - 6 50.0 1 8.3 - - Loei
NUBIAY 3 100.0 - - 3 100.0 1 33.3 2 66.7 - - - - - - Nong Khai
UME1TAU 18 100.0 3 16.7 15 83.3 7 46.6 1 6.7 - - 4 26.7 3 20.0 Maha Sarakham
Soe1dn 75 100.0 22 29.3 53 70.7 33 61.1 20 37.0 1 1.9 - - - - Roi Et
mwﬁuﬁ: 48 100.0 a7 97.9 1 2.1 - - - - - - - - 1 100.0 Kalasin
ANauAT 12 100.0 - - 12 100.0 - - 3 25.0 1 8.3 - - 8 66.7 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUN 28 100.0 5 17.2 24 82.8 10 41.6 9 375 4 16.7 1 4.2 - - Nakhon Phanom
YnAMIg 15 100.0 6 40.0 9 60.0 - - 2 222 7 77.8 - - - - Mukdahan
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Table 11 Construction Establishments by Opinion of Business Performance in 2013 Comparing with 2012 and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

bty #funind 2555 ALLAY anagnT 2555 Wasusduianishud 2556
499 Total Better than in 2012 Remain the same Worse in than 2012 Just started the business in 2013 Province
U Sovay U U U U Sovay
Number Number Number Number Number %
ket 12,826 100.0 2,004 15.6 5,471 42.7 5,276 41.1 74 0.6 Total

UATTIEN 682 100.0 94 13.8 260 38.2 327 48.0 - - Nakhon Ratchasima
q%fi?msi 356 100.0 45 12.7 123 34.5 188 52.8 - - Buri Ram
eﬁw% 1,173 100.0 208 17.7 443 37.8 522 44.5 - - Surin
AdziNyY 870 100.0 119 13.7 396 455 337 38.7 18 2.1 Si Sa Ket
quaifmmi 362 100.0 48 13.2 177 48.8 138 38.0 - - Ubon Ratchathani
laos 317 100.0 111 35.0 116 36.6 87 27.3 3 1.1 Yasothon
vﬂ{]ﬁ 634 100.0 108 17.0 211 333 315 49.7 - - Chaiyaphum
5’11&’1%?\]?5@‘ 200 100.0 30 14.9 89 44.3 78 38.8 4 2.0 Am Nat Charoen
Janw 120 100.0 18 15.0 19 15.8 83 69.2 - - Bungkan
Mumﬁaﬁﬂg 202 100.0 38 18.7 80 39.4 85 41.9 - - Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULAY 1,629 100.0 149 9.1 923 56.7 557 34.2 - - Khon Kaen
qmiﬁ’lﬂ 247 100.0 40 16.2 120 48.6 83 33.6 4 1.6 Udon Thani
1] 60 100.0 9 15.0 23 38.3 26 433 2 3.4 Loei
NUDIANY 154 100.0 54 35.1 37 24.0 63 40.9 - - Nong Khai
UMEIIAU 1,223 100.0 182 14.9 379 31.0 662 54.1 - - Maha Sarakham
Soe1dn 2,254 100.0 440 19.5 1,167 51.8 610 27.1 37 1.6 Roi Et
ﬂ’lwaui 1,551 100.0 187 12.1 550 35.5 812 52.3 2 0.1 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 100.0 63 19.3 91 27.9 172 52.8 - - Sakon Nakhon
UATNUU 144 100.0 16 11.1 82 56.9 41 28.5 5 3.5 Nakhon Phanom
YNAINIS 322 100.0 43 13.4 185 57.6 93 29.0 - - Mukdahan




MM319 12 danudsznaunisneadne uwunmudylunisanfiufianisvasaaiuusznaunis wasdswin aansiusanideanila w.a. 2557

Table 12 Construction Establishments by Business Performance and Problem in the Operation and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

Sausay Taifidaymn Haymiisl / Problems

Usgnaunis lumsandufanis ety FUNTVIAUATL 3IA17a0) mslésuaude FUNITRAN Buq

Nurnber of No problems in Total ¥3997U fADGEYY NNEaTUNTRY Marketing Others

Jmin establishments the operation Labor Price of Accessiblity aspect Province
shortages construction to financial
materials institute
o fewar AU Sewar  dwau Sewar AU Sewax  d1wou Seway  du Sewax  d1wau Sewar AU Sewaw
Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
ket 12,826 100.0 6,568 51.2 6,258 48.8 1,601 25.6 2,028 324 463 7.4 3,946 63.1 602 9.6 Total

UATIIYEL 682 100.0 341 50.0 341 50.0 120 35.2 153 449 29 8.6 141 414 53 15.6 Nakhon Ratchasima
‘q%%’llg 356 100.0 154 43.2 202 56.8 3 1.3 98 48.4 14 6.8 83 a1.1 70 34.5 Buri Ram
?ﬁum% 1,173 100.0 545 46.5 628 535 139 22.2 184 29.4 24 3.8 361 57.6 189 30.0 Surin
ASazLNY 870 100.0 415 ar.7 455 523 76 16.6 125 27.5 9 1.9 367 80.6 40 8.8 Si Sa Ket
Q‘Uﬁi’l‘dﬁ’lﬁ 362 100.0 137 37.9 225 62.1 81 359 54 24.1 a2 18.6 118 525 11 4.9 Ubon Ratchathani
olass 317 100.0 151 a7.6 166 52.4 66 39.9 80 48.0 40 239 104 62.3 3 1.7 Yasothon
‘B}Hﬂvﬁ 634 100.0 159 25.1 475 74.9 147 31.0 203 42.8 10 2.1 282 59.4 38 8.0 Chaiyaphum
5114’1%]@%@1.] 200 100.0 73 36.5 127 63.5 18 14.4 28 219 8 6.7 99 78.0 3 2.4 Am Nat Charoen
denm 120 100.0 36 30.0 84 70.0 5 55 17 20.7 12 14.0 7 91.3 1 1.2 Bungkan
wuaqﬂaﬁwg 202 100.0 105 52.0 97 48.0 a1 42.2 58 59.7 12 123 51 51.9 2 2.5 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULNU 1,629 100.0 972 59.7 657 40.3 153 233 391 59.5 126 19.1 326 49.6 51 7.7 Khon Kaen
qﬂiﬁ?ﬁ 247 100.0 119 48.2 128 51.8 58 a45.6 66 515 19 14.7 55 42.6 11 8.2 Udon Thani
5E] 60 100.0 16 26.5 a4 735 14 30.8 21 48.5 6 14.6 25 56.9 - - Loei
NUDIANY 154 100.0 92 59.7 62 40.3 5 8.3 33 53.4 24 38.5 26 42.5 3 4.8 Nong Khai
UMF1IANY 1,223 100.0 676 553 547 aa.7 41 7.6 122 22.3 10 1.8 394 72.1 42 7.7 Maha Sarakham
Souldn 2,254 100.0 1,305 579 949 a2.1 395 a1.7 68 7.1 20 2.1 619 65.3 - - Roi Et
mwﬁuﬁf 1,551 100.0 873 56.3 678 437 123 18.2 157 23.1 15 22 562 82.9 38 57 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 100.0 167 51.2 159 48.8 26 16.4 a6 28.9 15 9.5 119 75.2 37 231 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUN 144 100.0 51 35.4 93 64.6 33 359 62 66.4 15 16.2 a2 45.1 11 11.6 Nakhon Phanom
YNevg 322 100.0 182 56.5 140 435 55 39.4 62 a4.2 14 10.2 94 67.3 - - Mukdahan

e d@nulsznaunts 1wk awsaseulduinnd 1 4e

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment
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Table 13 Construction Establishments by Government Measurement Needed and Province, Northeastern region, 2014

39 12,826 100.0 7,529 587 5297 413 987 18.6 1,013 19.1 503 9.5 33 0.6 21 0.4 297 56 3942 744 1,266 239 1,384 261 368 6.9 Total
UATIIHEN 682 100.0 352 51.6 330 484 58 174 56 170 38 11.6 2 0.6 - - 20 59 187 56.6 4 223 66 20.1 34 104 Nakhon Ratchasima
L‘lgi'%'ut'l 356 100.0 178 50.0 178 50.0 4 24 18 10.0 2 1.2 - - - - 4 2.0 133 748 56 317 6 35 46 256 Buri Ram
zﬁum’ 1,173 100.0 688 58.6 485 414 110 22.6 33 6.8 22 4.5 2 0.3 - - 28 57 283 58.4 12 2.6 50 103 180 372 Surin
fiRdznY 870  100.0 475 54.6 395 45.4 149 377 93 237 25 6.3 3 0.8 - - 5 1.2 218 55.2 128 325 103 26.2 3 0.6 Si Sa Ket
QUﬁi’mﬁ’\ﬂ 362 1000 248 68.5 114 315 32 219 35 30.6 34 30.1 - - - - - - 75 659 9 8.3 15 13.1 - - Ubon Ratchathani
elass 317 100.0 146 46.1 171 539 27 15.9 32 18.5 28 16.1 2 1.4 - - 22 12.9 161 93.6 13 7.4 37 21.8 3 1.7 Yasothon
ﬁa{)ﬁ 634 100.0 275 434 359 56.6 27 7.5 128 356 28 7.8 - - - - 59 16.3 198 551 40 11.2 66 182 25 6.8 Chaiyaphum
U130y 200 100.0 87 43.5 113 56.5 35 315 23 20.2 16 14.5 - - - - 5 4.2 79 70.2 15 135 23 20.7 4 33 Am Nat Charoen
Janm 120 100.0 41 34.2 9 65.8 26 328 18 229 14 174 - - - - 18 22.1 53 66.3 13 16.2 14 17.0 4 5.0 Bungkan
wumﬁ'ﬁﬁm 202 100.0 113 55.9 89 44.1 12 13.9 13 14.2 5 52 - - - - 12 14.1 v 86.7 21 234 18 208 3 2.8 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YBUUNY 1,629 100.0 783 48.1 846 519 139 16.4 214 253 a7 55 - - - - 78 9.2 749 88.5 454 53.6 570 67.4 - - Khon Kaen
qﬂiﬁﬂﬁ 247 100.0 142 575 105 425 39 37.0 30 289 11 10.0 - - - - 1 1.0 64 613 43 41.4 35 337 2 1.4 Udon Thani
\ag 60  100.0 23 383 37 61.7 19 524 14 371 8 22,6 2 4.3 - - 1 3.7 14 371 7 20.1 2 6.7 - - Loei
NUDIAY 154 100.0 113 734 41 26.6 8 19.1 2 57 1 25 - - - - 4 10.2 30 735 4 9.8 13 327 - - Nong Khai
UNIEIAY 1,223 100.0 7 58.6 506 414 156 30.8 113 223 113 224 - - - - 20 4.0 362 75 95 18.7 192 38.0 13 2.6 Maha Sarakham
Souidn 2,254 100.0 1,486 65.9 768 34.1 72 9.4 53 6.9 3 0.3 - - - - 7 0.9 735 95.8 172 224 72 9.4 19 2.5 Roi Et
mwﬁuﬁ‘ 1,551 1000 1,172 75.6 379 24.4 37 9.7 25 6.7 17 4.5 - - - - 1 0.3 313 826 29 7.8 14 3.8 11 2.8 Kalasin
anauns 326 100.0 257 78.8 69 212 15 216 24 349 24 35.2 - - - - - - 40 58.1 4 6.4 4 6.1 15 224 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUL 144 100.0 46 319 98 68.1 16 16.3 61 61.9 40 411 18 18.8 17 17.5 13 134 69 70.2 23 232 40 412 7 73 Nakhon Phanom
UNAMIT 322 100.0 186 57.8 136 422 6 4.6 30 220 27 19.9 4 2.8 4 2.8 - - 103 75.6 52 38.6 40 29.8 - - Mukdahan

yineing : anuusznaums 1 uis annsaseulduinnt 1 de

Note : More than 1 characteristic can be done by an establishment
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Table 14 Principal Statistics by Province, Northeastern region, 2014
(Wuu™ : In Thousand Baht)

WA S Tel and19 Employees YaAINISABAN Aldane yaruiu
Usenaunis AUV T ANMBULVIY Value of Expenditures Value
9979 Number of Number of Number $39U gross output added Province
establishments persons Remuneration
engaged
379U 12,826 62,585 46,576 3,380,692.8 35,805,345.4 23,571,455.4 12,233,890.0 Total
UATTIVEL 682 5,217 4,321 365,334.9 4,019,970.8 2,555,047.2 1,464,923.6 Nakhon Ratchasima
u%%&lé 356 2,066 1,615 85,840.3 2,383,865.1 1,619,471.9 764,393.2 Buri Ram
gﬁuw% 1,173 6,208 4,665 324,716.1 2,241,474.5 1,424,640.0 816,834.5 Surin
AETINY 870 4,358 3,333 201,734.0 2,294,817.0 1,573,498.8 721,318.3 Si Sa Ket
quaiwmﬁ 362 2,565 2,108 169,965.7 3,304,547.3 2,301,174.5 1,003,372.8 Ubon Ratchathani
olaos 317 2,058 1,643 112,851.5 843,936.2 552,867.9 291,068.3 Yasothon
‘Fﬂﬂ”ﬁ 634 2,847 1,953 141,579.8 1,471,008.7 959,595.9 511,412.8 Chaiyaphum
ﬁ’l‘lﬂﬁ]ﬁl%m“ 200 989 737 46,517.4 689,591.1 457,559.5 232,031.7 Am Nat Charoen
T 120 514 331 27,646.0 641,417.1 437,332.5 204,084.6 Bungkan
wuaqﬂaéﬁg 202 1,206 954 66,445.1 815,100.8 578,612.5 236,488.3 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YULAU 1,629 6,672 4,497 322,283.8 3,313,069.6 2,044,624.7 1,268,444.9 Khon Kaen
qmmﬁ 247 3,676 3,359 342,817.7 3,780,311.5 2,615,713.7 1,164,597.8 Udon Thani
Lae 60 445 375 34,083.8 1,339,585.3 849,088.6 490,496.6 Loei
NUDIAY 154 925 713 55,838.4 961,447.7 618,700.6 342,747.1 Nong Khai
UNE1IAU 1,223 4,025 2,289 143,973.4 1,647,485.1 1,053,856.9 593,628.2 Maha Sarakham
Sou18n 2,254 10,245 7,845 522,463.6 2,059,341.6 1,290,945.0 768,396.6 Roi Et
mwﬁuﬁ: 1,551 5,236 3,467 206,049.8 1,213,363.8 790,874.8 422,489.0 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 1,702 1,285 124,064.7 1,127,457.2 746,793.4 380,663.8 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUL 144 839 663 51,815.6 840,007.5 540,279.7 299,727.8 Nakhon Phanom

HNAMIT 322 793 424 34,671.3 817,547.6 560,777.4 256,770.2 Mukdahan
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Table 15 Person Engaged in Construction Establishments by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

e 32U auviulaglildsu gnd19 Employees
Jsznauns Total AN Buikou 33U AU Huszneuividmaniy gniedu 4
Jamin Number of Unpaid workers Total Operatives Professional workers Other employees Province
establishments 53 Y N EetY Y N EetY Yy N EetY Y wYS W Y W S 1Y AN
Total  Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female
kietl 12,826 62,585 54,090 8,495 16,009 13,410 2,599 46,576 40,679 5,897 43,672 38,636 5,036 645 560 85 2,259 1,484 775 Total
UATIIVALN 682 5217 4,472 745 896 720 177 4,321 3,752 569 4,004 3,544 460 183 142 41 134 66 68 Nakhon Ratchasima
‘tﬁ%’mﬂ 356 2,066 1,809 256 451 389 62 1,615 1,420 194 1,600 1,408 192 7 7 - 8 5 3 Buri Ram
eﬁu‘w% 1,173 6,208 5,166 1,042 1,543 1,262 281 4,665 3,904 761 4,051 3,403 649 46 42 5 567 459 108 Surin
FFEINY 870 4,358 3,785 572 1,024 931 93 3,333 2,854 479 3,208 2,805 403 37 26 12 87 23 64 Si Sa Ket
Quaswmi 362 2,565 1,960 605 457 355 103 2,108 1,605 502 1,975 1,512 463 86 82 4 a7 11 36 Ubon Ratchathani
glass 317 2,058 1,666 392 415 314 101 1,643 1,352 291 1,576 1,310 266 13 13 - 54 29 25 Yasothon
“i'fw‘]ﬁ 634 2,847 2,426 421 894 636 258 1,953 1,790 162 1,883 1,756 127 17 14 3 54 21 33 Chaiyaphum
S1UATY 200 989 930 58 252 220 32 37 710 26 698 676 22 8 6 2 31 29 2 Am Nat Charoen
Jenu 120 514 432 81 183 152 31 331 280 50 299 255 a4 9 9 - 22 16 6 Bungkan
Muaaﬁaa"m 202 1,206 1,042 163 251 185 66 954 857 97 943 852 91 - - - 12 6 6 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YOULNU 1,629 6,672 5,580 1,092 2,176 1,645 531 4,497 3,936 561 4,248 3,818 430 89 89 - 160 29 131 Khon Kaen
Qﬂsmﬂ 247 3,676 2,612 1,065 317 239 78 3,359 2,373 987 2,900 2,123 778 a4 35 9 415 215 200 Udon Thani
1] 60 445 376 69 70 59 12 375 318 57 254 223 31 22 22 - 100 73 26 Loei
NUBIANY 154 925 758 167 212 165 a7 713 593 120 702 581 120 2 2 - 9 9 - Nong Khai
UMETAY 1,223 4,025 3,604 420 1,736 1,498 237 2,289 2,106 183 2,227 2,067 159 7 7 - 55 32 24 Maha Sarakham
$oeidn 2,254 10,245 9,640 605 2,400 2,240 160 7,845 7,400 445 7,837 7,396 441 3 3 - 5 1 4 Roi Et
mWﬁUﬁ: 1,551 5,236 4,868 368 1,769 1,550 219 3,467 3,318 149 3,032 2,898 134 53 52 1 381 368 13 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 1,702 1,545 157 417 364 53 1,285 1,181 104 1,198 1,102 95 2 2 - 86 7 9 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUL 144 839 691 147 176 147 29 663 544 119 623 524 99 11 8 4 29 13 16 Nakhon Phanom
UNANT 322 793 725 68 369 339 29 424 385 39 414 382 32 7 2 6 3 2 2 Mukdahan
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Table 16 Working Days per Week, Working Hours per Day of Employees by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

SHOPRRRRE auhailaglilasuardne/fudiou Unpaid working AUIUMEAs Operatives fuszneuindmans gnéedun
Janin AR Twhnuseduani Hlusheuadesrenu Tuhausieny Hlusheuaderenu Twhausieny Hlunhouadesienu Twhausieay Hluwhauederienu Province
Number of
<5 6 7 <8 8-10 11-12 <5 6 7 <8 8-10 11-12 <5 6 <8 8-10 <5 6 7 <8 8-10
establishments
3 12,826 2,755 6,758 3,160 1,023 11,622 28 1,019 5207 2,236 319 8,125 18 29 207 26 37 225 137 352 160 86 563 Total

uATTIVEL 682 146 439 69 70 584 - 56 471 50 78 499 - - 56 1 20 37 - 34 2 20 17 Nakhon Ratchasima
U“%"mj 356 7 161 188 11 345 - - 153 178 1 331 - - 2 - - 2 - 3 - - 3 Buri Ram
E‘]%U”/ﬁ‘ 1,173 311 301 558 103 1,054 13 98 269 431 19 767 13 7 4 6 2 16 88 14 53 19 137 Surin
Adsny 870 258 194 413 56 808 - 127 179 339 34 611 - 2 19 3 2 22 2 28 5 2 33 Si Sa Ket
QUZﬁW'UﬁTﬁ 362 52 226 80 19 339 - 55 197 43 16 280 - - 25 2 - 27 - 14 3 - 17 Ubon Ratchathani
olaos 317 49 214 51 5 309 1 31 202 42 3 268 5 1 10 - - 11 - 6 1 - 7 Yasothon
WEJ!‘]@ 634 120 381 124 34 591 - 83 318 75 16 460 - 3 4 1 - 8 2 28 - - 29 Chaiyaphum
NI 200 76 36 88 37 163 - 51 43 63 21 136 - 1 1 - - 2 6 1 7 - 14 Am Nat Charoen
Janm 120 82 38 - 12 96 12 28 24 - - 52 - - 5 - - 5 16 2 - - 18 Bungkan
wumﬂ'zﬁﬂq 202 52 71 76 20 179 - 49 71 67 19 167 - - - - - - 1 2 2 1 4 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDURAY 1,629 139 1,447 10 9 1,586 - 37 1,053 - 2 1,088 - 2 43 - 2 43 - 73 - - 73 Khon Kaen
Qﬂiﬁ’li 247 86 113 36 11 224 - 56 107 a7 11 199 - 8 9 4 5 16 3 7 4 - 14 Udon Thani
(0] 60 19 30 4 11 41 1 7 29 - 1 35 - 4 1 - 3 2 2 8 1 - 11 Loei
NUDIAEY 154 22 78 51 8 142 - 18 7 30 3 122 - 1 - - - 1 1 6 - - 7 Nong Khai
WIE1IAY 1,223 406 565 241 158 1,054 - 106 227 149 74 407 - - 4 - - 4 11 4 - - 15 Maha Sarakham
$ouidn 2,254 194 1,494 558 149 2,098 - 90 1,187 473 - 1,750 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 Roi Et
mwﬁuﬁ 1,551 398 645 502 122 1,423 - 74 337 211 18 604 - - 9 8 1 16 - 108 60 26 142 Kalasin
anauns 326 132 106 7 138 177 - 38 100 25 4 160 - - 2 - - 2 4 8 18 17 13 Sakon Nakhon
UATWUY 144 42 80 16 34 104 - 13 4 10 - 97 - 1 9 - 3 7 1 3 3 1 6 Nakhon Phanom
UnAMs 322 166 138 18 16 306 - 1 88 4 - 93 - - 6 - - 6 - 2 - - 2 Mukdahan
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Table 17 Remuneration in 2013 by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

(#1u"m : In Thousand Baht)

59 12,826 46,576  3,380,692.8  3,071,619.9  2,953,207.2 24,4483 1,878.8  49,499.4 42,586.2  309,072.9 289,7080  4,946.7 874  4,646.4 9,684.4 Total
uATTIEN 682 4,321 365,330.9 329,480.2 3159758 4,917 4504.8 1,450.9 7,107.1 358547  31,630.7 2,287.0 9.0 324.9 1,603.1 Nakhon Ratchasima
UFSug 356 1,615 85,840.3 84,684.6 79,424.3 130.0 - 4,537.0 593.3 1,155.8 1,098.0 - - - 57.8 Buri Ram
Fung 1,173 4,665 324,716.1 252,140.2 242,529.9 2,106.8 27.0 6,898.1 5784 725759  69,008.7 2279 75 24388 893.0 Surin
ASaziny 870 3,333 201,734.0 192,208.5 188,771.5 204 - 1,495.1 1,921.6 9,525.4 8,889.2 1143 - 93.0 4289 Si Sa Ket
quas Y51l 362 2,108 169,965.7 156,486.3 151,537.1 1,649.9 - 1,898.0 1,401.3 134794 12,1432 874.6 - 2796 182.1 Ubon Ratchathani
olass 317 1,643 112,851.5 103,853.8 95,061.4 3,808.1 - 2,686.3 2,298.0 8,997.7 8,079.8 305.2 - 46.7 566.0 Yasothon
dogll 634 1,953 141,579.8 136,717.8 126,095.1 3,345.7 21.0 4,963.2 2,292.9 4,862.0 4,730.4 200 - - 1116 Chaiyaphum
SunaLasey 200 737 46,517.4 43,505.5 41,7089 1843 - 1,518.2 94.1 3,011.9 2,744.4 700 - 1375 60.0 Am Nat Charoen
Famw 120 331 27,646.0 25,1923 23,490.7 1,015.6 300 4587 1973 2,453.8 2,254.3 - 30.0 144.5 250 Bungkan
yusetidg 202 954 66,445.1 65,229.8 63,801.3 189.8 320 725.7 481.0 1,2153 1,172.4 - - - 429 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YouLAY 1,629 4,497 322,283.8 285,781.6 272,031.1 2,257.8 1,155.7 8,228.3 21088 365022 30,1254 592.7 - - 1,780.1 Khon Kaen
gasonil 247 3,359 342,817.7 286,388.1 271,980.6 1,806.1 - 240.0 123615 564296  53,629.2 - - - 2,800.4 Udon Thani
1y 60 375 34,083.8 20,043.6 18,0013 5523 68.0 855.7 5664 14,0403 13,2979 64.0 - 115.0 563.4 Loei
MBIy 154 713 55,838.4 55,177.7 53,281.7 2780 - 164.7 1,453.4 660.7 630.7 - - 30.0 - Nong Khai
UvEnsA 1,223 2,289 143,973.4 137,637.8 129,714.8 326.6 138 7,063.3 519.5 6,335.6 6,101.1 - - 117.8 1167 Maha Sarakham
Souidn 2,254 7,845 522,463.6 521,532.6 519,618.4 - - 1,194.5 719.7 931.0 903.1 - - - 279 Roi Et
Amidug 1,551 3,467 206,049.8 179,4235 175,783.6 167.4 274 1,946.7 14984 266263  25356.1 269.7 236 765.2 211.7 Kalasin
anauns 326 1,285 124,064.7 117,628.4 108,724.7 1,504.3 - 1,811.2 5,588.2 6,436.3 6,368.7 18.0 - - 49.6 Sakon Nakhon
AT 144 663 51,815.6 46,670.2 44,422.6 4247 493 1,360.1 4136 5141.4 4,707.2 1033 173 1535 160.2 Nakhon Phanom

UNAMIT 322 424 34,6713 31,8335 31,2525 189.0 - - 392.0 28378 28378 - - - - Mukdahan
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Table 18 Total Expenses of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

UATTIVENN
ao o
U3Sug
auns

o
ALY
guasvesnil
oless
Fugil

X
GIUNNITY
Janu
ety
YOUUAU

-

gnIsnil
GE]
AUDIANY
FRGREGRY
_—
Souidn
Mudug
a@nauns
UATHUL

AT

U

12,826

682
356
1,173
870
362
317
634
200
120
202
1,629
247
60
154
1,223
2,254
1,551
326
144
322

24,659,548.3

2,494,997.4
1,637,939.2
2,581,691.1
1,561,428.3
2,271,382.9
581,533.2
955,001.6
451,906.3
434,289.4
579,978.2
1,996,726.2
2,913,036.0
773,697.5
615,796.5
1,067,568.2
1,277,053.3
753,785.8
684,606.0
479,979.6
547,151.6

18,582,286.2

2,089,039.1
1,430,138.0
1,578,791.0
662,760.0
2,043,731.1
313,585.6
724,625.8
360,018.1
361,442.9
500,313.0
1,692,568.4
2,669,450.4
671,167.0
533,970.5
484,967.0
425,920.3
519,357.6
583,611.3
427,493.6
509,335.6

2,974,445.1

242,542.8
104,889.1
714,801.0
335,259.2
110,980.1
53,135.3
118,576.9
19,083.2
30,400.2
28,792.1
86,904.4
85,498.6
9,998.9
28,782.2
346,872.8
519,995.8
78,854.9
33,010.8
19,374.4
6,692.5

605,347.3

16,707.1
5381.7
86,370.0
8,489.4
31,454.5
134,933.3
5,408.4
49,1585
12,405.6
1,313.3
37,502.8
14,144.4
38,752.1
1,826.4
9,875.1
91,8235
33,142.9
14,756.8
6,587.9
53137

1,007,146.0

43,067.0
34,386.7
45,113.7
430,954.0
56,318.9
25,611.0
27,458.5
6,541.1
6,119.8
25,654.2
19,104.1
36,945.5
4,927.6
9,579.4
90,756.9
77,446.4
35,134.2
14,290.6
8,526.1
9,210.2

285,166.7

12,724.2
11,254.6
41,107.8
64,060.6
8,794.7
8,565.5
24,427.0
7,238.6
1,442.3
3,313.4
3,297.3
19,347.7
11,9245
3,466.4
5,998.0
11,749.8
15,837.0
24,476.5
3,750.2
2,390.9

1,205,157.0

90,917.2
51,889.1
115,507.7
59,905.1
20,103.7
45,702.6
54,505.1
9,866.8
22,478.6
20,592.2
157,349.3
87,649.4
36,927.5
38,171.5
129,098.5
150,117.6
71,459.2
14,460.0
14,2474
14,208.6

(WuU ™ : In Thousand Baht)

Total

Nakhon Ratchasima
Buri Ram

Surin

Si Sa Ket

Ubon Ratchathani
Yasothon
Chaiyaphum

Am Nat Charoen
Bungkan

Nong Bua Lam Phu
Khon Kaen

Udon Thani

Loei

Nong Khai

Maha Sarakham
Roi Et

Kalasin

Sakon Nakhon
Nakhon Phanom
Mukdahan
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Table 19 Purchase of Construction Materials and Components in 2013 by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

(WuU1" : In Thousand Baht)

uIENY- 33 7 Yudiud Widn A uazhy V918 Uazgnss 89 Yan
Usenaunis Total Timber LaABUNIA Metal Metal and Soil  Sand and oA uay
Number of éﬁL%’«JEU Soil aggregate Asphalt q‘ﬂﬂiﬂi?}'u 9
49939 establishments Cement Other Province
and materials
concrete and
components
374 12,826 18,582,286.2 1,821,003.3 5,376,755.0 3,891,768.7 2,358,585.7 1,807,684.8 1,155,561.4 2,170,927.4 Total
UATTIVEN 682 2,089,039.1 74,973.6 692,319.8 256,495.1 233,619.3 199,556.1 296,157.2 335,918.0 Nakhon Ratchasima
q%%uﬂ 356 1,430,138.0 344,453.2 416,498.5 228,371.8 122,665.9 129,860.0 187.5 188,101.2 Buri Ram
aﬁu‘w% 1,173 1,578,791.0 29,542.0 370,976.4 554,253.3 351,821.5 197,954.8 29,683.1 44,560.0 Surin
AsaEsINY 870 662,760.0 63,687.6 169,213.4 77,328.3 116,872.3 78,612.9 102,623.6 54,422.0 Si Sa Ket
Q‘Uﬁi’]’ﬂﬁ?ﬁ 362 2,043,731.1 352,492.6 491,162.5 387,581.9 377,742.1 304,685.2 5,322.0 124,744.9 Ubon Ratchathani
olass 317 313,585.6 20,633.4 63,174.9 50,713.1 39,075.5 30,876.4 19,853.0 89,259.3 Yasothon
'ﬁ’ﬂqﬁ 634 724,625.8 33,590.8 232,618.7 124,906.6 77,159.2 80,647.9 39,956.5 135,746.2 Chaiyaphum
é’wmm@ﬁzy 200 360,018.1 10,035.0 122,076.1 156,890.5 28,198.4 24,041.9 4,491.1 14,285.2 Am Nat Charoen
Janw 120 361,442.9 63,374.2 96,414.9 117,537.9 30,493.6 30,821.1 20,196.6 2,604.7 Bungkan
uumﬁaé’wq 202 500,313.0 99,505.9 135,734.5 77,006.0 67,456.5 38,778.3 50,299.0 31,532.8 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YOULNU 1,629 1,692,568.4 177,605.2 560,210.4 396,148.1 122,819.1 116,939.4 14,653.9 304,192.3 Khon Kaen
qmmﬁ 247 2,669,450.4 58,559.5 859,732.9 471,271.1 285,443.6 272,936.3 367,567.2 353,939.8 Udon Thani
e 60 671,167.0 17,699.3 196,478.8 354,921.8 39,909.9 31,105.4 3,085.1 27,966.6 Loei
NUBIANY 154 533,970.5 85,799.1 183,817.7 49,017.2 48,346.3 39,4479 2,084.4 125,458.0 Nong Khai
UMdIAU 1,223 484,967.0 63,908.9 142,093.6 50,122.7 63,066.4 25,194.8 78,903.4 61,677.1 Maha Sarakham
Souidn 2,254 425,920.3 36,158.8 83,196.5 62,613.4 87,163.0 33,501.6 200.0 123,087.1 Roi Et
ﬂ’]WEUﬁ: 1,551 519,357.6 40,143.5 143,517.0 181,677.9 55,571.8 43,260.6 9,571.8 45,615.1 Kalasin
dAnauas 326 583,611.3 139,965.7 138,529.9 114,496.7 93,657.1 47,171.8 8,758.0 41,032.2 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUL 144 427,493.6 29,274.0 174,497.6 111,768.6 38,549.1 30,994.6 19,484.7 22,925.0 Nakhon Phanom

4NAIMT 322 509,335.6 79,601.1 104,491.0 68,646.8 78,955.3 51,298.0 82,483.4 43,860.0 Mukdahan
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Table 20 Other Operating Expenses of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

U

upITIYEIN

I
aHuns
Asamny
guaTYsil
eleiss

(HH]
SUNUTY
Janu

FVCRveLih
YOULAY
gnonHl

1y
UBIANY
WA
Souidn
nwAug
anauns
UATWL

UNAIT

12,826

682
356
1,173
870
362
317
634
200
120
202
1,629
247
60
154
1,223
2,254
1,551
326
144
322

1,205,157.0

90,917.2
51,889.1
115,507.7
59,905.1
20,103.7
45,702.6
54,505.1
9,866.8
22,478.6
20,592.2
157,349.3
87,649.4
36,927.5
38,1715
129,098.5
150,117.6
71,859.2
14,460.0
14,247.4
14,208.6

186,149.3

13,333.0
51382
13,397.0
10,400.7
5317.3
4,601.1
8,869.3
1,706.2
1,492.9
52157
8,895.8
13,047.9
1,809.5
2,693.5
36,444.9
33,563.4
13,1114
3,570.9
14116
2,129.0

77,391.0

3,131.1
2,488.0
6,600.2
4,140.1
1,395.6
1,826.3
3,517.7
964.3
298.4
3,906.3
2,846.0
4,046.6
7428
1,390.8
16,106.0
13,804.3
7,859.1
1,260.1
561.6
905.8

122,206.9

4,999.0
4,732.2
7,462.4
4,277.0
3,273.9
2,563.1
4,861.8
1,600.6
816.4
626.0
9,015.7
6,795.9
674.3
1,486.8
17,950.6
36,999.6
10,729.8
1,227.8
797.2

1,316.8

11,533.8

1,846.4
3732
456.6
4253
598.0
5779

17
150.0
29.2
850.3
456.7
4175
1.2

2,882.6

1,869.9
110.8
2789
187.1

41,985.7

3,048.9
8,054.4
7,817.1
542.7
407.8
1,168.3
2,011.9
149.6
162.0
118.0
758.1
8,606.2
174.9
33184
2,025.2
1,888.9
1,195.6
3829
1117
43.2

27,179.2

2,354.4
1,994.6
8415
805.4
676.8
1,440.5
3,188.0
2210
396.7
3814
1,764.0
4,755.5
2439
976.3
28133
2,206.6
683.5
766.1
450.1
220.0

980.3

260.0

249

75.0

3.0

100.0
3.2

13
189.5

77.0
246.4

9,190.5

1,001.5
879.3
94.4
1,392.3
402.9
3389
688.4
150
100.0
41.7
987.5
1,370.7
3.0
3552
1,277.9
100.8
126.8
6.8

1.5

109,196.8

51613
7,682.0
11,312.8
19,640.2
1,787.0
2,725.1
2,235.0
584.3
258.0
17116
9,510.4
9,374.2
668.2
3,370.4
19,907.1
920.9
9,245.2
1,043.5
1,352.7
706.9

186,942.7

11,769.3
16,296.1
20,5935
4,997.9
839.8
2,033.2
4,318.1
1,398.8
2,885.1
2555
15,079.0
13,087.5
1,336.7
14,535.2
16,043.4
40,224.6
14,284.6
3,551.9
496.9

29157

151,843.4

11,016.0
2,644.8
7,816.0
8,367.6
3,581.6
8,659.9
4,2189

99.5
6,711.8
4,964.1

22,546.2

25,118.1
3,439.1
3,793.7
8,511.0

18,492.7

345.4
1,7475
3,954.3
5815.1

1,660.7

3174

20.1

203.6

123.7

500.0

44.8
285.0

46.1
120.0

56,751.5

3,110.9
1,979.6
19,707.0
214.5
1,299.0
11,160.3
5,437.5
730.6
3,000.0
1,300.2
1,550.0
330.2
383.6
2,063.5

3,810.0
384.0
290.7

67,228.9

12,129.2
10,478.8
378.4
614.8
5,500.0
2,753.9
305.0
5,000.0
1,731.5
164.0
260.0
20,289.5
200
1,360.7

4,549.9

1,693.3

4111

76.8

296.4

154,505.3

17,362.1
8,672.5
4,088.1

6.9
3,084.8

11,703.3

2,074.2
607.3
301.9

83,299.7

445.0

6,797.9

58453

1,522.7

5,610.1

2,933.4
150.0

(#1u9 : In Thousand Baht)

Total

Nakhon Ratchasima
Buri Ram

Surin

Si Sa Ket

Ubon Ratchathani
Yasothon
Chaiyaphum

Am Nat Charoen
Bungkan

Nong Bua Lam Phu
Khon Kaen

Udon Thani

Loei

Nong Khai

Maha Sarakham
Roi Et

Kalasin

Sakon Nakhon
Nakhon Phanom

Mukdahan
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Table 21 Total Receipts of Construction Establishments in 2013 by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

(YU : In Thousand Baht)

39 12,826 35,811,502.8 14,012,629.5 13,186,703.3 4,119,658.6 31,278.5 2,229,496.4  596,458.1 143,867.6 151,864.1 977,656.5 183,473.6 67,960.2 22,748.3 12.0 56,310.9 12.2 6,133.2 25,239.8 Total
UATTIYEIN 682 4,020,112.1 659,192.3  2,713,591.2 203,284.6 1,041.5 118,152.5 145,447.8 8,627.0 2,500.0 121,238.7 26,616.5 - 18,758.7 - - - 1414 1,520.0 Nakhon Ratchasima
Lﬁ%’ué 356  2,383,865.1 1,712,223.9 78,704.0  275,557.7 1,080.0 244,670.4 12,848.2 - 3,350.0 55,430.9 - - - - - - - - Buri Ram
ﬁ‘?uvﬁ( 1,173 2,247,222.6 608,351.5  1,035,297.0 226,701.6 779.2 180,551.5 27.817.5 2,044.0 844.8 36,802.8 4,250.7 67,680.2 1,290.5 12.0 48,357.8 8.0 5,728.1 705.5 Surin
sy 870  2,294,831.5 119,840.7  1,745,185.9 256,254.4 - 104,746.7 8,897.0 1,080.0 2,239.1 45,963.5 7,905.9 - - - - - 145 2,703.8 Si Sa Ket
qUai’\‘ﬂﬁWﬁ 362 3,304,573 2,231,194.2 563,303.9 90,641.5 600.0 133,639.1 25,700.0 38,683.3 17,000.0 163,187.9 40,042.7 - - - - - - 554.7 Ubon Ratchathani
elaiss 317 843,992.9 418,052.3 168,425.7 144,927.4 12,9075 18,562.1 10,283.2 - 1,185.4 46,553.8 11,5188 - - - 1,182.0 4.2 525 10,338.0 Yasothon
"ul‘]ﬁ 634 1,471,008.7 344,532.1 661,059.6 193,815.0 343.8 131,235.7 30,686.2 1,632.0 303.4 102,232.1 - - - - 757 - - 50931 Chaiyaphum
STy 200 689,591.1 65,123.5 496,554.8 37,404.5 - 88,748.8 420.0 180.0 - 930.0 207.5 - 220 - - - - - Am Nat Charoen
Tenw 120 641,417.1 209,796.3 387,666.6 36,649.4 - 6,744.9 220.0 - - 340.0 - - - - - - - - Bungkan
Muﬂﬁfhﬁ’li‘] 202 815,100.8 481,446.3 171,889.0 74,819.1 7,307.1 50,748.6 958.6 - 185.0 24,260.1 3,487.1 - - - - - - - Nong Bua Lam Phu
YBULAY 1,629  3,313,069.6  1,844,583.1 374,842.7 264,490.3 2,080.5 231,465.4  276,675.5 67,144.2 106,853.3 124,710.3 17,8715 280.0 253.1 - - - - 18197 Khon Kaen
qﬂiﬁ’]ﬁ 247 3,780,421.5 598,907.4  2,744,524.5 252,041.9 1,280.0 62,001.8 21,951.7 19,158.5 12,336.7 25,524.5 35,078.7 - - - - - 110.0  1,500.0 Udon Thani
e 60  1,339,672.0  1,206,834.1 47,243.5 37,372.9 159.1 25,498.6 1,580.0 90.0 - 10,974.3 - - 2,400.0 - 6,682.9 - 86.8 750.0 Loei
NUBIAY 154 961,447.7 657,498.5 1,246.5 169,553.5 120.0 108,153.9 900.0 - 298.3 23,562.7 101.9 - - - 12,5 - - - Nong Khai
UMEIAY 1,223 1,647,485.1 570,127.0 296,124.7  592,570.6 1,350.1 150,530.1 - - 522.0 31,460.6 4,800.0 - - - - - - - Maha Sarakham
Souidn 2,254 2,059,341.6 444,980.0 458,594.0 845,284.3 800.0 232,458.7 17,2101 3,246.9 3,400.0 30,420.1 22,947.5 - - - - - - - Roi Et
mwﬁuq’ 1,551  1,213,363.8 616,540.7 98,952.0 328,713.1 328.4 152,104.2 4,116.3 337 - 10,705.9 1,669.4 - - - - - - 200.0 Kalasin
anauns 326 1,127,457.2 687,981.4 197,921.1 32,674.3 - 84,514.8 3,120.0 1,860.0 846.2 114,308.5 4,230.8 - - - - - - - Sakon Nakhon
UATNUY 144 840,007.5 386,034.5 341,126.6 8,957.4 1,101.3 89,206.3 1,620.0 88.0 - 9,049.9 2,744.7 - 240 - - - - 55.0 Nakhon Phanom

NS 322 817,547.6 149,389.9 604,450.0 47,9452 - 15,762.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - Mukdahan
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Table 22 Change in Value of Construction Materials and Components Stocks in 2013 by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

(WWU : In Thousand Baht)

WA drundsunlawesarfanteatnauazaunsel dsieairsnavde
Usenaunis Change in value of construction materials and components stocks
Janin Number of 33 Tanneaing dsrioadng G RO RPN Province
establishments Total uazgunsal flegsgvinesiuns fidudumsluud
Materials and Work in progress Finished buildings
components
3 12,826 3,941,414.2 962,040.7 1,022,925.6 1,956,447.8 Total
UATINVELN 682 -80,747.1 -75,684.1 21,544.5 -26,607.5 Nakhon Ratchasima
y35ug 356 16,487.8 16,487.8 - - Buri Ram
S‘LW\% 1,173 2,214,890.4 1,126,548.8 -57,806.9 1,146,148.5 Surin
FREzINY 870 -10,671.4 -12,867.0 4,078.3 -1,882.7 Si Sa Ket
quaiwﬁwﬁ 362 -225,671.6 -31,705.4 -72,300.4 -121,665.9 Ubon Ratchathani
olans 317 -46,299.6 12,005.0 -29,355.9 -28,948.7 Yasothon
‘iYEmuﬁ 634 90,645.9 -12,909.3 -6,433.0 109,988.2 Chaiyaphum
Eﬁmmﬁzy 200 9,477.1 -6,688.7 92.5 16,073.3 Am Nat Charoen
TJanw 120 -42,534.3 -11,543.2 -2,982.6 -28,008.5 Bungkan
et 202 -2,018.4 -1,666.0 -640.5 288.1 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YDULAY 1,629 -49,651.2 -49,695.1 -946.3 990.2 Khon Kaen
E}@iﬁ?ﬁ 247 18,591.4 296,777.3 -56,451.9 -221,734.0 Udon Thani
Lae 60 1,809,500.8 -96,010.8 1,017,307.9 888,203.7 Loei
NUDIAY 154 30,049.3 -3,307.7 -1,973.7 35,330.6 Nong Khai
UMaIA 1,223 344,172.1 10,287.0 150,214.4 183,670.7 Maha Sarakham
Seuidn 2,254 -16,037.8 -13,937.8 -1,500.0 -600.0 Roi Et
mwautf 1,551 -47,881.6 -45,568.9 -4,348.8 2,036.0 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 -9,206.3 -62,571.4 39,492.0 13,873.2 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUL 144 -41,815.4 -62,284.1 25,176.0 -4,707.3 Nakhon Phanom
UNAIMIT 322 -19,865.8 -13,625.8 -240.0 -6,000.0 Mukdahan
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Table 23 Book Value of Fixed Assets as of December 31, 2013, Change in Value of Gross Additions to Fixed Assets and Depreciation for Fixed Assets in 2013 by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

(WU : In Thousand Baht)

FUIUEDTU- yarnudayresduningnnnsuaesinvie 31 Suanax 2556 Book value of fixed assets as of December 31, 2013 dudasunda
Useneuns 5 iRy 91A5UAY 1w30sdns YIUNIVUY wiodld  iededdledun  wensuas Fuq YOFUNINEDNIS
Number of Total Land Ferteadn Machinery Vehicles dinau Other Software Other Change in value
F9ndn establishments Building and Office equipment fixed of gross addition Province
construction appliance assets to fixed assets
ket 12,826 22,303,007.8 6,529,588.5 5,013,686.1 3,108,502.1 6,951,865.5 138,481.5 474,116.8 6,551.2 80,216.2 428,184.5 Total
UATTIVELN 682 1,718,427.0 431,717.0 375,251.4 458,326.7 385,003.9 18,505.3 44,160.0 1,508.7 3,954.3 30,308.1 Nakhon Ratchasima
‘Uﬁ%mﬁ 356 705,527.0 129,932.5 159,706.2 92,129.0 311,659.8 878.5 11,221.0 - - 4,115.0 Buri Ram
?ﬁum% 1,173 2,221,375.2 499,945.1 379,118.3 294,730.7 910,387.3 9,402.7 75,967.4 3,466.5 48,357.2 223,925.6 Surin
ez 870 1,365,982.5 366,317.2 238,273.7 148,244.8 565,014.9 6,993.6 41,048.1 90.2 - 8,994.8 Si Sa Ket
quaswmﬁ 362 1,104,920.0 456,591.4 231,198.6 128,312.8 268,341.0 5,708.9 14,032.0 2353 500.0 17,091.2 Ubon Ratchathani
olass 317 872,202.3 246,510.3 230,228.3 174,200.1 207,781.3 2,006.3 11,369.3 106.7 - 6,747.5 Yasothon
‘Zfﬂﬂ‘,ﬁ 634 1,686,128.5 541,592.0 346,600.7 201,355.5 550,127.8 17,156.1 25,361.6 61.2 3,873.6 31,084.9 Chaiyaphum
51147%@%@14 200 247,084.6 69,534.6 32,078.0 72,347.1 69,128.9 359.5 3,636.6 - - 839.4 Am Nat Charoen
Janw 120 383,993.7 98,832.0 82,439.6 93,138.1 106,299.2 656.7 2,398.2 30.0 200.0 15,064.0 Bungkan
wuaqﬂuﬁwg 202 452,430.3 88,811.0 45,466.2 122,934.0 181,475.9 3,865.0 9,878.1 - - 10,531.7 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YOUKAY 1,629 2,236,578.8 428,890.6 719,452.7 195,212.9 770,274.0 25,472.9 97,025.0 154.7 96.0 478.3 Khon Kaen
qﬂiﬁﬂﬁ 247 843,395.5 447,235.8 115,280.5 56,073.8 169,168.1 10,351.8 28,487.2 - 16,798.3 19,1119 Udon Thani
5E] 60 417,399.5 133,350.8 56,705.3 108,031.9 99,740.7 6,829.6 12,741.3 - - 3,216.4 Loei
NUDIANY 154 252,511.8 96,414.6 58,143.7 8,666.7 83,975.3 383.2 4,652.7 275.5 - 800.0 Nong Khai
UMEATAU 1,223 1,462,725.8 530,250.3 326,507.6 147,979.9 423,541.1 5,980.5 23,312.6 76.4 5,077.5 25,263.0 Maha Sarakham
Souldn 2,254 2,102,417.9 649,501.1 460,668.5 288,821.8 662,473.2 7,368.4 32,992.9 230.0 361.9 1,339.3 Roi Et
mwauﬁf 1,551 2,663,102.9 843,540.7 795,527.8 327,478.8 669,564.8 8,512.4 18,478.3 - - 1,411.0 Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 573,116.6 139,752.7 80,274.6 110,463.5 226,334.2 4,547.6 10,654.9 316.1 773.0 2,394.2 Sakon Nakhon
UATWUN 144 581,725.1 181,881.9 131,095.1 40,109.9 223,630.6 2,660.7 2,347.0 - - 20,268.3 Nakhon Phanom
YNevIg 322 411,963.0 148,986.7 149,669.6 39,944.2 67,943.5 841.8 4,352.9 - 224.4 5,200.0 Mukdahan
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Table 24 Value of Disposal of Fixed Assets Ownership Transfer fee by Province, Northeastern region, 2014

(Wuum : In Thousand Baht)

KRt 12,826 1,674,763.8 372,585.5 55,742.3 143.3 Total
UASTIVAUN 682 67,632.7 29,348.1 960.0 - Nakhon Ratchasima
yssud 356 29,681.6 4,115.0 - - Buri Ram
#Huns 1,173 617,685.6 179,660.9 44,374.5 109.9 Surin
A3ETNY 870 116,328.0 8,994.8 - - Si Sa Ket
Quas1yendl 362 28,175.4 15,591.2 1,500.0 - Ubon Ratchathani
olans 317 9,899.5 5,869.1 911.8 33.4 Yasothon
Fundl 634 250,886.8 29,904.9 1,180.0 - Chaiyaphum
ﬁﬂu'ml,ﬁﬁiy 200 1,249.3 703.4 136.0 - Am Nat Charoen
Tenm 120 29,052.7 10,064.0 5,000.0 - Bungkan
vty 202 48,591.9 10,531.7 - - Nong Bua Lam Phu
YUY 1,629 1,338.5 58.3 420.0 - Khon Kaen
9n3511 247 69,941.2 18,751.9 360.0 - Udon Thani
1Y 60 5,021.0 3,216.4 - - Loei
NUDIAY 154 3,200.0 800.0 - - Nong Khai
UAAITAY 1,223 308,239.9 25,263.0 - - Maha Sarakham
Soeidn 2,254 11,299.8 1,339.3 - - Roi Et
nuaug 1,551 22,297.6 1,411.0 - - Kalasin
ANAUAT 326 7,006.4 2,394.2 - - Sakon Nakhon
UATNUL 144 26,436.1 19,368.3 900.0 - Nakhon Phanom

YNAMNS 322 20,800.0 5,200.0 - - Mukdahan






